
2023-2024

HEREFORD
ASSOCIATION DIRECTORY





INTRODUCING NEW 
BULL POWER

WWW.WMCCATTLECO.COM

1199 CO RD 116 WASOLA, MISSOURI
417.989.0486

TRAVIS, JETT & WATSON
MCCONNAUGHY

Ladies of the Ozarks Female Sale

Bull & Commercial Female Sale
FIRST SATURDAY IN MARCH • SPRINGFILED, MO

LAST SUNDAY IN SEPTEMBER • WASOLA, MO

WM
C E

F 1
80

51
 9

G D
EV

OT
ION

 5K
44372795 • SEM

EN AVAILABLE

CE: 10.2 BW: 1.3 WW: 70 YW: 102 REA: 0.59 MARB: 0.49 CHB: 167

CE: 9.2 BW: 0.4 WW: 57 YW: 89 REA: 0.26 MARB: 0.30 CHB: 120

44178749 • SEM
EN AVAILABLEWM

C 6
65

89
 TR

OJ
AN

 BO
SS

 19
4H

WMC 199B COWMAKER 86E 
WMC Y509 TROJAN VISION 74A

NJW 78P 88X COWBOSS 199B ET
/S MANDATE 66589

/S LADY DOMINO 0158X

R LEADER 6964

WMC 128D RESOLUTE 9G
WMC 63A QUEEN 27D

HILLS-GALORE 44Z RESOLUTE 128D 
JW B716 DEVOUT 18051

JW 936 DOMINETTE 1674 ET

KCF BENNETT DEVOUT B716 ET

HOMO 
POLLED

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 1





REED FARMS
REGISTERED POLLED HEREFORDS SINCE 1962

CSR 73D VALENTINO B413 40H {DLF,HYF,IEF,MSUDF}

P44172186 – Calved: 2/9/2020 – Tattoo: LE 40H
		  EFBEEF TFL U208 TESTED X651 ET {SOD}{CHB}{DLF,HYF,IEF,MSUDF}

EFBEEF BR VALIDATED B413 {CHB}{DLF,HYF,IEF,MSUDF,MDF}

	 P43558667	 EFBEEF 4R THYRA Y865 {DLF,HYF,IEF}

		  CMR THE PROGRAM A431 {SOD}{DLF,HYF,IEF}

CSR A431 VICKIE 73D {DLF,HYF,IEF,MSUDF}

	 P43689402	 CSR GAUCHO LASS 73A

Contact: Reed Farms
Jim Reed 417-860-3102

Natalie Reed 816-820-4282

P.O. Box 126
Green Ridge, MO 65332

reedent@iland.net
www.reedent.com

CSR 66U STELLA 99C
•	 A daughter of KCF Bennett Encore Z311. She has daughters 

in our herd.

GE•EPD
AHA

CE 6.4 MCW 69
BW 1.5 UDDR 1.20
WW 61 TEAT 1.20
YW 92 CW 80
DMI 0.3 FAT 0.069
SC 1.4 REA 0.93

SCF 18.1 MARB 0.72
MM 34 BMI$ 431

M&G 65 BII$ 547
MCE 7.3 CHB$ 187

SEMEN: $25/Straw, 5 straw minimum; 
$65/certificate; 25 straws for $500

•	 HOMOZYGOUS POLLED.
•	 One of the thickest sons of Validated you will find. 
•	 22 years of ultrasound data by same technician. 
•	 Dam and grandam still producing in our herd. 
•	 Great grandam produced 13 calves in 14 years with a 

calving interval of 366 days. 

•	 Eye pigment in both eyes. 
•	 BW 80 lb., WW 755 lb., YW 1,175 lb.
•	 REA 16.06, ratio 108
•	 MARB 4.70, ratio 119

REGISTERED POLLED 
HEREFORDS SINCE 1962

REED FARMS

CSR 66C BETTY Z002 41F
•	 An outstanding daughter of EF Beef Sure Bet. Dam of top 

selling bred heifer at Missouri State Sale.

TWO EXAMPLES FROM OUR COW HERD.

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 3



LENTH HEREFORDSLENTH HEREFORDS
With 4R Herefords

Offering Bulls, Bred & Open Heifers
Private Treaty Sales Year Round – Spring & Fall Herds

Supplying over 40 Bulls and 40 Females Annually

Select Early –  Select Early –  
We feed ’til deliveryWe feed ’til delivery

View Cattle for Sale,  
Herd Sires & Dams at:

www.LenthHerefords.com

Lenth HerefordsLenth Herefords
Marilyn & Doug Lenth

4R Herefords4R Herefords
Mindy & Duane Rose
Alissa & Tanner Rose13690 130th St. • Postville, IA 52162 

Marilyn: 319-269-3146 • Doug: 563-380-5656
Lhfarms1@neitel.net

“Like” us on Facebook!

4	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



43
79

29
18

Ru
ss

el
l a

nd
 M

ar
ija

ne
 M

ill
er

 •
 2

05
00

 S
io

ux
 D

r. 
• L

eb
an

on
, M

O 
65

53
6

Ru
ss

el
l, c

el
l 3

17-
84

0-
78

11 
• M

ar
ija

ne
, c

el
l 3

17-
34

1-3
84

6
m

ill
er

he
re

fo
rd

s@
ya

ho
o.

co
m

 • w
ww

.m
ill

er
he

re
fo

rd
s.n

et

M
H

 8
36

7 
M

is
s 

R
ib

ey
e 

66
78

 E
T

 
ha

s 
m

ov
ed

 u
p 

to
 th

e 
#1

 d
on

or
 a

t  
M

il
le

r 
H

er
ef

or
ds

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 5



BRAD, SHANNON, PHILLIP, EMMALEE
2045 PCR 520 • PERRYVILLE, MO

BRAD: 573.517.2999 

HERD BULL POWERMueller Farms

Cattle for Sale Private Treaty 

PHILLIP: 573.768.4124
SHANNON: 573.768.4910

POLLED HEREFORD & ANGUS

Like us on Facebook

43919914

44181425

44016747

43831366

6	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



• 	 Pigment

• 	 Performance —  
Milk and Growth

• 	 Functional on fescue

• 	 Docility

• 	 Udder quality

Just a few 
     of our favorite things…

McMillen’s Toothacre Ranch
Trent & Mary McMillen and Family

9128 W Farm Rd. 30  •  Walnut Grove, MO 65770
417-788-2787  •  417-830-7257 cell

417-863-6884 fax
5inthehive@gmail.com

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 7



Point Lookout, Missouri
Aaron Crosby | 417-300-1817

acrosby@cofo.edu

Our students are the backbone of our operation and we strive to raise 
breeding stock that will work hard to make producers money!

Hereford Production Sale | November 29, 2025

8	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



Herefords
ellis Family

Three Generations Raising
No Excuse Herefords

19264 Lawrence 2170 • aurora, Mo 65605 
417-466-8679 • jimbellis@missouristate.edu

Thank you for joining us for

Partners in Performance
Production Sale

Join us again in April 2024

Three Generations Raising
No Excuse Herefords

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 9



MEAD 
FARMSSince 1942

MEAD P145 OF M453 X651 
P43589271

A Superior Donor Dam featured in our Hereford Program

PRESENTLY USING THESE AI SIRES:
•	 EFBEEF BR VALIDATED B413
•	 SHF HOUSTON D287 H086
•	 KCF BENNETT BEDROCK H642
•	 MEAD 10Y HOMETOWN R447

•	 BEHM 100W CUDA 504C
•	 BOYD POWER SURGE 9024
•	 KCF BENNETT RESOLVE G595

21658 Quarry Lane, Barnett, MO 6501121658 Quarry Lane, Barnett, MO 65011
Alan Mead, owner … 573-216-0210Alan Mead, owner … 573-216-0210

Scott Wall … 309-212-5450Scott Wall … 309-212-5450
meadangus@yahoo.commeadangus@yahoo.com
www.meadfarms.comwww.meadfarms.com

UPCOMING SALES:
OCT. 21, 2023
MARCH 2, 2024
MAY 11, 2024

All sales are held at Mead Sale Headquarters in Versailles, MO.

SELLING 600-700 BULLS PER YEAR.
60-70 HEREFORD BULLS WITH GREAT EPDS, PEDIGREES AND DEVELOPED RIGHT.

NOW THAT WE HAVE OUR HEREFORD PROGRAM SOLID WITH GOOD FEMALES,  
WE ARE OFFERING SELECT HEREFORD FEMALES IN OUR SALES.

10	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory





12	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



 

Falling Timber FarmFalling Timber Farm
Marthasville, MOGlenn & Yvonne Ridder   Glenn & Yvonne Ridder   

John, Heidi, Madi & Ben RidderJohn, Heidi, Madi & Ben Ridder
(636)358-4161(636)358-4161

www.fallingtimberfarm.comwww.fallingtimberfarm.com

 

 

BULL & FEMALE SALEBULL & FEMALE SALE
Saturday, March 18th, 2023       l   Saturday, March 16th, 2024

FTF Magnifico 120JFTF Magnifico 120J

CMF 333E Hitching Post 648HCMF 333E Hitching Post 648H

 l Magnifico provides the perfect 
balance of necessary traits with 
tremendous eye appeal. 

 l This fully pigmented Perfecto 
84F son has great calving ease, 
growth, and carcass performance. 
Homozygous polled.

 l His dam is a neatly uddered 
369 daughter and he has 4 DOD's in 
his three generation pedigree.

 l Owned with Schoenberger 
Polled Herefords, Aurora, MO; 
leased to ST Genetics, Navasota, TX.

 l We purchased Hitching Post 
to add carcass and maternal value 
while maintaing phenotype and 
performance.

 l We are very excited with his 
first calves and his daughters will 
sell in our 2023 sale.

 l Unfortunately this bull is 
deceased and the only way to 
acquire his genetics is to purchase 
his offspring.

 l Owned with Candy Meadow 
Farms, Lexington, TN, and Steinbeck 
Farms, Hermann, MO.

REG #44235486

REG #44203559

CE    BW    WW    YW    SCF    MM    UDDR    TEAT
       8.4   -0.3     62      96    20.8     37       1.4        1.5

  CE     BW    WW    YW    SCF    MM    UDDR    TEAT
        7.1     2.6     81    128   13.6     26       1.4        1.3

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 13



H O U S T O N I A ,  M O      S I N C E  1 9 3 2

WMC 128D RESOLUTE 44GWMC 128D RESOLUTE 44G
FTF PERFORMER 1207JFTF PERFORMER 1207J
LJR MSU 174E JAMES 6JLJR MSU 174E JAMES 6J

HERD SIRES HERD SIRES 

KEVIN & BARBARA GREGORY
1 9 4 6 9  H O U S T O N  R D .   |   H O U S T O N I A ,  M O  6 5 3 3 3

G P H F H E R E F O R D @ G M A I L . C O M
6 6 0 - 5 6 8 - 3 5 8 2  H O M E
6 6 0 - 6 2 0 - 3 5 8 5  C E L L

F O L L O W  U S  O N  FAC E B O O K :
G R E G O RY  P O L L E D  H E R E FO R D S

BRIAN & JENNIFER GREGORY-SNEED  |  REAGAN & RHETT
BEN & DEVANN GREGORY-CATLETT  |  HARRISON & BOONE

AUSTIN & MORGANN GREGORY-FINE
BLAKE & JORDANN GREGORY-VOSS  |  AMELIA

14	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



417-425-5659
jmenzies79@gmail.com

Menzies Cattle Co. LLC
Josh and Mindy Menzies

SELLING 50 BULLS PRIVATE TREATYSELLING 50 BULLS PRIVATE TREATY
Horned and Polled  Fescue adapted  Proven performanceHorned and Polled  Fescue adapted  Proven performance

5667 State Hwy. 38
Marshfield, MO 65706

WALKING SIRES:WALKING SIRES:
HH Advance 9248G ETHH Advance 9248G ET
FTF Untouchable 046HFTF Untouchable 046H
MCC Advance 420878 ETMCC Advance 420878 ET

FEATURED AI SIRE:FEATURED AI SIRE:
TH Masterplan 183FTH Masterplan 183F

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 15



Bourbeuse Bend HerefordsBourbeuse Bend Herefords
Polled GeneticsPolled Genetics

““TTooddaayy’’ss  CCaattttllee  wwiitthh  TToommoorrrrooww’’ss  GGeenneettiiccss””

BBeeaauuffoorrtt,,  MMOO

Jerry & Cheryl Voss  • Blake, Jordann & Amelia Voss 
Blake: 573.368.9001

SIRED BY: UPS ENTICE 9365 ET

SIRED BY: EFBEEF TFL U208 TESTED X651 ET

SIRED BY: BG LCC 11B PERFECTO 84F

CE: -3.2 BW: 3.7 WW: 75 YW: 127 MM: 34 M&G: 71 REA: 1.09 CHB: 141

FTF TESTIMONYTESTIMONY 828F

H BL ENTICEENTICE 206 ET

FTF PERFORMERPERFORMER 1207J

SEMEN AVAILABLE • HOMO POLLED

CE: 8.1 BW: 2.5 WW: 65 YW: 110 MM: 33 M&G: 65 REA: 0.64 CHB: 148

CE: 3.4 BW: 2.5 WW: 72 YW: 114 MM: 27 M&G: 63 REA: 0.94 CHB: 161

Owned with Falling Timber FarmOwned with Falling Timber Farm

Look for our Look for our 
Consignments at Consignments at 
the Missouri the Missouri 

Opportunity SaleOpportunity Sale

Owned with Gregory Polled HerefordsOwned with Gregory Polled Herefords
Falling Timber FarmFalling Timber Farm

SEMEN AVAILABLE • HOMO POLLED

SEMEN AVAILABLE • HOMO POLLED

16	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



Understanding Hereford EPDs
The American Hereford Association 

(AHA) currently produces expected 
progeny differences (EPDs) for 17 traits 
and calculates three profit indexes. 
AHA’s genetic evaluation makes use of a 
Marker Effects Model that allows the 
calculation of EPDs by incorporating the 
pedigree, phenotypic and genomic 
profile of an animal. Animals that have a 
genomic profile will be denoted with a 
GE-EPD logo.

The current suite of Hereford EPDs 
and profit indexes includes:
Calving Ease — Direct (CE)
CE EPD is based on calving ease scores and 
birth weights and is measured on a percentage. 
CE EPD indicates the influence of the sire on 
calving ease in females calving at 2 years of 
age. For example, if sire A has a CE EPD of 6 
and sire B has a CE EPD of 
-2, then you would expect on average, if 
comparably mated, sire A’s calves would have 
an 8 percent more likely chance of unassisted 
calving when compared to sire B’s calves.
Birth Weight (BW)
BW EPD is an indicator trait for calving ease 
and is measured in pounds. For example, if 
sire A has a BW EPD of 3.6 and sire B has a 
BW EPD of 0.6, then you would expect on 
average, if comparably mated, sire A’s calves 
would come 3 lb. heavier at birth when 
compared to sire B’s calves. Larger BW EPDs 
usually, but not always, indicate more calving 
difficulty. The figure in parentheses found 
after each EPD is an accuracy value or 
reliability of the EPD.
Weaning Weight (WW)
WW EPD is an estimate of pre-weaning 
growth that is measured in pounds. For 
example, if sire A has a WW EPD of 60 and 
sire B has a WW EPD of 40, then you would 
expect on average if comparably mated, sire 
A’s calves would weigh 20 lb. heavier at 
weaning when compared to sire B’s calves.
Yearling Weight (YW)
YW EPD is an estimate of post-weaning 
growth that is measured in pounds. For 
example, if sire A has a YW EPD of 100 and 
sire B has a YW EPD of 70, then you would 
expect on average if comparably mated, sire 
A’s calves would weigh 30 lb. heavier at a year 
of age when compared to sire B’s calves.
Dry Matter Intake (DMI)
The DMI EPD predicts the daily consumption 
of pounds of feed. For example, if sire A has a 
DMI EPD of 1.1 and sire B has a DMI EPD of 
0.1, you would expect sire B’s progeny, if 
comparably mated, to consume on average 1 
pound of feed less per day.
Scrotal Circumference (SC)
Measured in centimeters and adjusted to 365 
days of age, SC EPD is the best estimate of 
fertility. It is related to the bull’s own semen 
quantity and quality, and is also associated 
with age at puberty of sons and daughters. 
Larger SC EPDs suggest younger age at 
puberty. Yearling sons of a sire with a 0.7 SC 
EPD should have yearling scrotal 
circumference measurements that average 0.7 
centimeters (cm) larger than progeny by a bull 
with an EPD of 0.0 cm.

Sustained Cow Fertility
The AHA’s new SCF EPD is a prediction of a 
cow’s ability to continue to calve from three 
years of age through 12 years of age, given she 
calved as a two-year-old. The EPD is expressed 
as a deviation in the proportion of the 10 
possible calvings to 12 years old expressed as a 
probability. For example, the daughters of a 
bull with a 30 EPD would have the genetic 
potential to have one more calf by age 12 than 
the daughters from a bull with a 20 EPD. In 
other words, the daughters from the 30 EPD 
bull would have a 10% greater probability of 
having one more calf than the bull with a 20 
EPD. This is equivalent to saying that the 
daughters are 10% more likely to remain in the 
herd to age 12.
Maternal Milk (MM)
The MM EPD of a sire’s daughters is expressed 
in pounds of calf weaned. It predicts the 
difference in average weaning weights of sires’ 
daughters’ progeny due to milking ability. 
Daughters of the sire with a +14 MM EPD 
should produce progeny with 205-day weights 
averaging 24 lb. more (as a result of greater 
milk production) than daughters of a bull with 
a MM EPD of -10 lb. (14 minus -10.0 = 24 lb.). 
This difference in weaning weight is due to 
total milk production during the entire 
lactation.
Maternal Milk & Growth (M&G)
The M&G EPD reflects what the sire is 
expected to transmit to his daughters for a 
combination of growth genetics through 
weaning and genetics for milking ability. It is 
an estimate of the daughter’s progeny weaning 
weight. A bull with a 29 lb. M&G EPD should 
sire daughters with progeny weaning weights 
averaging 19 lb. heavier than progeny of a 
bull’s daughters with a M&G EPD of 10 lb. (29 
minus 10 = 19 lb.). It is equal to one-half the 
sire’s weaning weight EPD, plus all of his MM 
EPD. No accuracy is associated with this since 
it is simply a mathematical combination of 
two other EPDs. It is sometimes referred to as 
“total maternal” or “combined maternal.”
Maternal Calving Ease (MCE)
MCE EPD predicts how easily a sire’s 
daughters will calve at two years of age and is 
measured on a percentage. For example, if sire 
A has a MCE EPD of 7 and sire B 
has a CE EPD of -3, then you would expect on 
average if comparably mated, sire A’s 
daughters would calve with a 10% more likely 
chance of being unassisted when compared to 
sire B’s daughters.
Mature Cow Weight (MCW)
The MCW EPD was designed to help breeders 
select sires that will either increase or decrease 
mature size of cows in the herd. The trait was 
developed after years of cow weight data 
collection and the EPD relates directly to the 
maintenance requirements of a cow herd. For 
example, if sire A has a MCW EPD of 100 and 
sire B has an EPD of 85, then you would expect 
the females of sire A, if comparably mated, to 
be 15 lb. heavier at mature size.
Udder suspension (UDDR)
UDDR EPDs are reported on a 9 (very tight) 
to 1 (very pendulous) scoring scale. 
Differences in sire EPDs predict the difference 
expected in the sires’ daughters’ udder 
characteristics when managed in the same 
environment.

For example, if sire A has a UDDR EPD of 
0.4, and sire B has a UDDR EPD of -0.1, the 
difference in the values is 0.5, or one-half of a 
score. If daughters of sires A and B are raised 
and managed in the same environment, you 
would expect half a score better udder 
suspension in daughters of sire A, compared to 
sire B.
Teat size (TEAT)
TEAT EPDs are reported on a 9 (very small) to 
1 (very large, balloon shaped) scoring scale. 
Differences in sire EPDs predict the difference 
expected in the sires’ daughters’ udder 
characteristics when managed in the same 
environment.

For example, if sire A has a teat size EPD of 
0.4, and sire B has a teat size EPD of -0.1, the 
difference in the values is 0.5, or one-half of a 
score. If daughters of sires A and B are raised 
and managed in the same environment, you 
would expect half a score smaller teat size in 
daughters of sire A, compared to sire B.
Carcass Weight (CW)
CW EPD is a beneficial trait when considering 
the impact that pounds have relative to end 
product value. At the same age constant 
endpoint, sires with higher values for carcass 
weight will add more pounds of hot carcass 
weight compared to sires with lower values for 
carcass weight. For example, if sire A has a CW 
EPD of 84 and sire B has a CW EPD 64, then 
you would expect the progeny of sire A, if 
harvested at the same age constant endpoint, 
to have a 20-lb. advantage in terms of hot 
carcass weight.
Rib Fat (FAT)
The FAT EPD reflects differences in adjusted 
365-day, 12th-rib fat thickness based on 
carcass measurements of harvested cattle. Sires 
with low, or negative FAT EPDs, are expected 
to produce leaner progeny than sires with 
higher EPDs. Ultrasound measures are also 
incorporated into this trait and have been 
shown to be highly correlated with the 
performance of slaughter progeny. All data is 
expressed on a carcass scale.
Ribeye Area (REA)
REA EPDs reflect differences in an adjusted 
365-day ribeye area measurement based on 
carcass measurements of harvested cattle. Sires 
with relatively higher REA EPDs 
are expected to produce better- muscled and 
higher percentage yielding slaughter progeny 
than will sires with lower REA EPDs. 
Ultrasound measurements are also 
incorporated into this trait and have been 
shown to be highly correlated with the 
performance of slaughter progeny. All data is 
expressed on a carcass scale.
Marbling (MARB)
MARB EPDs reflect differences in 
an adjusted 365-day marbling score 
(intramuscular fat, [IMF]) based on carcass 
measurements of harvested cattle. Breeding 
cattle with higher MARB EPDs should 
produce slaughter progeny with a higher 
degree of IMF and therefore higher quality 
grades. Ultrasound measurements are also 
incorporated into this trait and have been 
shown to be highly correlated with the 
performance of slaughter progeny. All data is 
expressed on a carcass scale.

Baldy Maternal Index (BMI$) 
The BMI$ is a maternally focused index that is 
based on a production system that uses 
Hereford x Angus cross cows. Progeny of these 
cows are directed towards Certified Hereford 
Beef. This index has significant weight on 
Sustained Cow Fertility, which predicts 
fertility and longevity of females. There is a 
slightly positive weight on Weaning Weight, 
Mature Cow Weight and Milk which accounts 
for enough growth but ensures females do not 
increase inputs. There is some negative 
emphasis on Dry Matter Intake, but a positive 
weighting 
on Carcass Weight which is anticipated 
to provide profitability from finishing of non-
replacement females and castrated males. 
Marbling and Rib-eye Area are also positively 
weighted to keep the harvested progeny 
successful for CHB. This index is geared to 
identify Hereford bulls that will be profitable 
when used in a rotational cross with mature 
commercial Angus cows.
Brahman Influence Index (BII$)
The BII$ is a maternally focused index 
that is based on a production system that uses 
Brahman x Hereford cross cows. Progeny of 
these cows are directed towards a commodity 
beef market since Certified Hereford Beef© 
does not accept Brahman influenced cattle. 
This index has significant weight on Sustained 
Cow Fertility, which predicts fertility and 
longevity of females. There is a slightly positive 
weight on Weaning Weight, Mature Cow 
Weight and Milk which accounts for enough 
growth but ensures females do not increase 
inputs. There is some negative emphasis on 
Dry Matter Intake, but a positive weighting on 
Carcass Weight which is anticipated to 
provide profitability in finishing non-
replacement females and castrated males. 
Marbling and Rib-eye Area are also positively 
weighted to keep harvested progeny successful 
for a variety of commodity based programs. 
This index targets producers that use Hereford 
bulls on Brahman influenced cows.
Certified Hereford Beef Index (CHB$) The 
Certified Hereford Beef Index (CHB$) is a 
terminal sire index that is built on a 
production system where Hereford bulls are 
mated to mature commercial Angus cows 
where all progeny will be targeted for Certified 
Hereford Beef after the finishing phase. This 
index has significant weight on Carcass 
Weight and Marbling to ensure profit on the 
rail. As well there is a positive weighting for 
Average Daily Gain along with a negative 
weighting on Dry Matter Intake to ensure 
efficient pounds of growth in the finishing 
phase. In addition, there is a positive weighting 
for Rib-eye Area and a negative weighting for 
Back Fat to maintain desirable Yield Grades. 
This is the only index that has no emphasis on 
fertility. Remember that no replacement 
heifers are being retained.

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 17



Dear Hereford Breeders, Enthusiasts and Friends,

I want to welcome you to the 2023-2024 edition of the Missouri Hereford 
Directory! If you are reading this publication, I know that you either are a 
breeder of Hereford cattle, have interest in learning more about Hereford 
cattle or know some of the outstanding folks that are involved in our 
breed, especially here in Missouri!
I invite you to read through this directory to learn more about our 
association, but more importantly, our members that work hard each day 
to breed and market the best Hereford cattle. Our association hosts events 
each year to help highlight and market the cattle of our members. Our 
annual field day is held in late August on a rotating location basis. Our 
Missouri Opportunity Sale is held the first Sunday of December each 
year. We also hold our annual business meeting and award recognition 
banquet the first Saturday of December each year, in conjunction with the 
Missouri Opportunity sale.
Two outstanding communication avenues are available to our members. 
Those include our website, www.moherefords.org, which is an up-to-date 
location to find information about our events and activities. The other 
is our quarterly newsletter, Missouri Hereford News. Both resources are 
professionally presented and timely with their information.
Your state board is made up of nine members, who are geographically 
located across the state to represent the perspectives of members and 
breeders in their area. Those board members are listed in this directory. 
If you do not know the board member from your area, I would encourage 
you to reach out to them and introduce yourself and begin a conversation 
about Hereford cattle.
I would be remiss if I did not mention the other strong, active groups 
that are part of the Missouri Hereford Association family, including the 
Missouri Junior Hereford Association and the Missouri Hereford Women. 
We are pleased to work in conjunction with both groups to advance the 
mission of growing this great breed of cattle!
Thank you for your interest in our breed. Best of luck to you, your families 
and operations in the future!

Glen Waters
President, Missouri Hereford Association

M i s s o u r i
Hereford Association President’s Letter

18	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



Glen, Kyla, Kristin and Grant
23795 D Hwy.

Norborne, MO 64668

Glen mobile
660-707-3646

Home
660-484-3127

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 19



M i s s o u r i
Hereford Association Board of Directors

2 0 2 3  B o a r d  o f  D i r e c t o r s

B o a r d  o f  D i r e c t o r s

President — District 1
Glen Waters
23795 D Hwy., Norborne, MO 64668
660-707-3646  •  gwaters@landolakes.com

Vice President — District 2
Jon Black
29748 Shapp Rd., Keytesville, MO 65261
660-308-0125  •  jonblack10@hotmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer
Matt Reynolds
1071 Co. Rd. 1231, Huntsville, MO 
660-676-3788  •  reynoldscattle@cvalley.net

District 3
Mary Beth Ray
28794 RT KK, Paris, MO
573-721-1769
rayherefords@hotmail.com

District 4
Eddie Roth
1175 N.E. Hwy. J, Windsor, MO
660-351-4126
rothconcrete3@gmail.com

District 5
Eric Adkins
4200 E. Lang Dr., Columbia, MO
573-819-8585
ericadkins05@gmail.com

District 6
Michael Jordan
36258 State Hwy. A, Warrenton, MO 63383
314-486-5272
mike@heggemanninc.com

District 7
Mike McCorkill
152 E. Dade 92, Greenfield, MO 
417-637-5228
btractor2000@yahoo.com

District 8
Rusty Miller 
20500 Sioux Dr., Lebanon, MO 65536
317-840-7811
millerherefords@yahoo.com

District 9
Darrell Aufdenberg
13023 Hwy. 61, Jackson, MO
573-270-6755
aufdenbergd@yahoo.com

For more information, visit our website:

moherefords.org
Plan to attend the 2023 Field Day in  
District 2 and 2024 Field Day in District 8.

Like us on Facebook!
@MoHerefordAssociation

20	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



Nation Polled Herefords

HERD SIRES:
FTF Porterhouse 662D

P43667154 – Calved: 1/22/16 – Polled

C&L Sentar 6043 4F
P43931187 – Calved: 2/6/18 – Polled

KJ 364C Departure 247J ET
P44235840 – Calved: 1/9/21 – Polled

LCC 5575 Perfect Storm 13K ET
P44368432 – Calved: 2/5/22 – Polled

Bulls and Females for Sale
William R. Nation

wrnation@windstream.net
45933 Audrain Rd. 548

Vandalia, MO 63382
cell: 573-473-8646

573-594-2960

McCorkill
Family Farms

REGISTERED HEREFORDS
152 E Dade 92 • Greenfield, MO 65661

Mike and Myra McCorkill 417-637-5228, 417-838-2073
Andy, Jenn, Molly and Marylee McCorkill 417-838-0583

Brant, Erin, Knox and Briggs Harvey 417-214-0313

HORNED AND POLLED GENETICS

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 21



MISSOURIMISSOURI

Mark, Kelly, Hannah and Rebekah EvansMark, Kelly, Hannah and Rebekah Evans
194 Delaware Ln. • Squires, MO 65755 • 417-265-3649 • 417-683-7411 Cell • ehranch@yahoo.com194 Delaware Ln. • Squires, MO 65755 • 417-265-3649 • 417-683-7411 Cell • ehranch@yahoo.com

Herd Sires:Herd Sires:
LILAC ENCORE 33G LILAC ENCORE 33G 
P44159935P44159935

EHR 1505 HERO H012    EHR 1505 HERO H012    
4420185944201859

COFO 4356 JETHRO J1216    COFO 4356 JETHRO J1216    
P44294164P44294164

MEAD VALIDATED X483    MEAD VALIDATED X483    
P44342400P44342400

Visitors are always welcomeVisitors are always welcome
Cow herd bloodlines: L1 Domino, Canadian and Victor DominoCow herd bloodlines: L1 Domino, Canadian and Victor Domino

Selling Cattle Private TreatySelling Cattle Private Treaty
Breeding Hereford Cattle Since 1975Breeding Hereford Cattle Since 1975

Evans Hereford RanchEvans Hereford Ranch

P O L L E D  H E R E F O R D  C A T T L E

FOR SALE PRIVATE TREATYFOR SALE PRIVATE TREATY

Bill & Martha Treece		
Bill’s cell 501/454-8789

Omaha, Arkansas
www.raftertherefords.com

22	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



Herd Sires:
Churchill About Time 0223X
LJR MSU 317X Zacherie 216Z

MCG Churchill Time 324A
SRF City Limits ET

Cow Herd:
Trust

Hometown
Kilo

Radar
Logic

Bright Future

AI Sires:
Twentytwelve

Trust
Hometown

Robert and Sharon Gregory
12389 Chamberlin Rd.
Houstonia, Mo. 65333

660-620-4020

Michael and Amy, Hanna,  
Emily and Sutton Gregory

10851 Range Line Rd.
Houstonia, Mo. 65333

660-287-1616

BULLS FOR SALE

Celebrating 70+ years of raising  
registered Herefords!

Since 1949

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 23



24	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



BELZER FARMS
Breeding for Excellence

Offering Horned and Polled Genetics  
and F1 Replacement Heifers!

Belzer Farms
11870 June Dr.  •  Browning, MO 64630

Ted Belzer 660-244-3333  •  Tony Belzer 660-734-8006
April Miller 816-305-7490   •  Aprilmiller1732@gmail.com

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 25



26	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



Located North of Columbia • 13015 S 63 Hwy, Clark, MO

The Most Diverse and Complete Semen Inventory
Affordable Shipping Rates  •  Semen Certificates  •  AI Schools  •  AI Supplies 

Custom Breeding Services  •  Custom Semen Collections

NJW 133A 6589 Manifest 87G
AHA# 44057384

UPS Sensation 2296
AHA# 43311175

ORDER TODAY!

573-641-5270

cattlevisions.com

Did You Know?
Fescue Toxicosis significantly impacts fertility  
and performance!

•	 AI’d replacement heifers on high toxic fescue had 
conception rates of 47% compared to heifers 
consuming low toxic fescue with 64% (Poole, 2019)

•	 Fescue toxicosis can reduce the effectiveness of 
supplemental hormones during estrous synchronization 

•	 Suther’s AP5 is a proven proprietary blend of essential 
oils, prebiotics and binders that significantly reduces 
the impact of fescue toxicosis for $.03 cents per day

Suther’s Omega Balancer
•	 The most efficient and effective program to deliver  

EPA/DHA Omega 3 Fatty Acids to your cattle.  

•	 Cows:  
•	 Improved embryo retention – 50% greater early 

embryo retention (Silvestre, 2012).

•	 Bulls:
•	 Increased sperm count and motility
•	 Better sperm morphology (Gholami, 2010)
•	 Increased scrotal circumference

Self Fed Minerals, Tubs, Feedlot Supplements  
and Ration Formulation

We take pride in providing quality nutritional 
supplements, industry leading nutritional 
programs, and experienced consultation 
impacting the return on investment of your 
livestock business.

Suther’s Nutrition Management People
105 S. Kansas

Frankfort, KS 66427
1-800-633-4138

Dennis Snavely, Territory Manager
690 E Aaron Way

Republic, MO 65738
Email: dennis@sutherfeeds.com

Cell: 417-861-5641

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 27



ERIC & KAMI
417-737-0055

  SPHHEREFORDS@OUTLOOK.COM

ERIC, JR.

417-860-7151

28	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



CONTACT YOUR DIRECTOR  CONTACT YOUR DIRECTOR  
TO BE INVOLVED!TO BE INVOLVED!

Missouri Hereford Association

Upcoming Field Days

District 1 – 2025
District 2 – 2023

District 3 – 2029
District 4 – 2031

District 5 – 2028
District 6 – 2027

District 7 – 2026
District 8 – 2024

District 9 – 2030

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 29



M i s s o u r i
Hereford Women of Missouri

President
Kyla Waters
660-631-0299

Vice President
April Miller
816-305-7490

Secretary
Tonya Bagnell
660-631-2109

Treasurer
Marijane Miller
317-341-3846

Queen Co-Chairs
Shelby Bagnell
660-631-3361
Anna Gipson
573-579-7424

O f f i c e r s

Taylor McGlothlin

Q u e e n

Hereford Women of Missouri dues are $15 due Jan 1st
Mail to:  Marijane Miller, 20500 Sioux Drive, Lebanon, MO  65536

Check out Hereford Women of Missouri 
Facebook page for updates on the 
organization's activities.

If you are interested in being involved in 
a great organization that supports our 
youth, we encourage you to become a 
member.

The Hereford Women of Missouri we provide support to our Missouri Hereford Queen. 
We also, award a scholarship every year at the Missouri Hereford State Banquet that is 
held in December at the Missouri State Fair Grounds in Sedalia. 

We host a social hour before the Missouri Hereford Banquet each year. We also, provide 
donuts in the cattle barns before the Open Hereford Show at the Missouri State Fair. 

We have three meetings a year. They are held during Missouri Cattleman’s Cattle Show, 
Missouri State Fair, and Missouri Hereford State Banquet and Sale Weekend. 

30	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



•	•	 Heifer developmentHeifer development
•	•	 Bull developmentBull development
•	•	 Background of steers  Background of steers  

and commercial heifersand commercial heifers
•	•	 Marketing assistanceMarketing assistance
•	•	 Custom blended feedCustom blended feed

Contact Cami or Frank at store 573-729-6070
or Cell 573-247-5506 or 573-247-1022 
with any questions or email networthfeedsllc@outlook.com 

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 31



M i s s o u r i
Hereford Association

H a l l  o f  F a m e

2022	� Eddie Watson 
Garry Mistler 
Don Birk

2021	� Vince and Pam Kauflin

2020	� Jim D. Bellis

2019	� Edgar Roth Jr. 
Glen and Yvonne Ridder

2018	� Marty Lueck

2017	� Wayne Butler 
Frazer Hereford Farms

2016	� Gary Duvall 
James A Waters Family

2015	� LeRoy Huff

2014	� JD Gregory 
Robert Gregory

2013	� Harold and Anne Day 
Tri-L Polled Herefords

2012	� Ken Staten

2011	� Bob and Gretchen Thompson 
Floyd Reynolds 
Janet Reynolds

2010	� Jim and Linda Reed

2009	� Dunn Hereford Farm 
Ted Belzer

2008	� Verne Duvall

2007	� Leo and Jean Journagen

2006	� Dale Lacey

2005	� Glen Klippenstein

2004	� Calvin G. Watson

2003	� Frank Felton

2002	� Willard Kottwitz Family

2001	� Burl and Reba Pfander

2000	� Ewing Farm 
Marvin Oetting

1999	� Dr. Max Bonebrake 
Max Creason Family

1998	� Hale and Helen Fletchall

1997	� Charles and Norma Biglieni 
Lee Nelson

1996	� Junior Frazier 
E.A. Keithly

1995	� Ivan Parry 
Ira Parry

1994	� Oscar and Mary Braker 
Dan and Lydia Carlock 
Gale and Nellie Higgins

1993	� Shelby S. Kahrs 
Jewett Fulkerson

1992	� E.H. Gregory

32	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



HERD SIRES
Ludwig Catapult X-Box C21 ET

Ludwig Trust Ranger C19

AI SIRES
KFC Bennett Trust B 279

Endure
Final Test
Jalapeño

Dale, Rhonda, Trent, Claire & Troy
Linn, MO

Phone: 573-338-6000
Email: ludwigdale@yahoo.com

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 33



The purpose of the Missouri Junior Hereford Association is to provide youth with opportunities for fellowship 
with others, to learn about the Hereford business, develop leadership skills and promote interest among 
young people in the Hereford breed.

Membership is open to any Missouri youth who is between 7 and 21 years of age. Members meet each year 
at the Missouri Cattlemen’s Association All-Breeds Junior Show, the Missouri State Fair and the Missouri 
Hereford Association’s Opportunity Sale.

M i s s o u r i
Junior Hereford Association

President  Gavin Rhode
Vice President  Cade Shepherd
Secretary  Tory Miller
Treasurer  Taylor Miller
Reporter  Kristin Waters
Fundraising Co-Chairs � Kinleigh Bolin & Mary Grace Warden
Director  Jorja Ebert
Director  Haleigh Ferguson

2 0 2 2 - 2 3  O f f i c e r s

Brad & Shannon Mueller, Jeff & Susan Rhode, Marijane Miller & Hayley Miller
A d v i s o r s

Membership application can be found at www.moherefords.org

Annual dues are $15, payable to the Missouri Junior Hereford Association. 
Dues are paid at the beginning of the calendar year. 

Send dues to: Taylor Miller, MJHA Treasurer
20500 Sioux Drive • Lebanon, MO 65536

Missouri Junior Hereford 
Association officers and directors 
for 2022-23 include (from left): 
Gavin Rhode, president; Cade 
Shepherd, vice president; Tory 
Miller, secretary; Taylor Miller, 
treasurer; Kristin Waters, reporter; 
Mary Grace Warden and Kinleigh 
Bolin, fundraising co-chairs; 
Jorja Ebert, director; and Haleigh 
Ferguson, director. These members 
were elected to their positions at the 
MJHA meeting during the 2022 
Missouri State Fair in Sedalia.

34	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 35





September 16, 2023September 16, 2023
Interstate Regional Stockyards • Cuba, MO

April 13, 2024April 13, 2024
Interstate Regional Stockyards • Cuba, MO

September 21, 2024September 21, 2024
Interstate Regional Stockyards • Cuba, MO

Spring and Fall Annual Sales 

For more information contact:
Larry Day, Sales Manager

Central Missouri Polled Hereford Breeders Association
12139 Highway 135 • Pilot Grove, MO 65276

660-834-4678 Home • 660-621-0812 Cell
Email: cmphba@gmail.com

www.centralmissouripolledherefords.com

M a r k  y o u r  c a l e n d a r !

New members always welcome!

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 37



LOWDERMAN CATTLE COMPANY PRESENTS

THE ILLINI TOP CUTTHE ILLINI TOP CUT

Jack 309-255-0330  •  Monte 309-255-0110  •  Brent 309-221-9621
Cody 309-313-2171  •  Reid 608-574-9924  •  Office 309-833-5543

LOWDERMAN
FOR 4 GENERATIONS

309.833.5543

TRUSTED NAME

Auction & Real Estate
LOWDERMAN.COM

Nationally Recognized for Conducting 
Successful Real Estate, Machinery & 

Equip., & Livestock Auctions

WHEN IT’S TIME TO SELL:
OFFICE: 309-833-5543

OFFICE: 309-833-5543
MANAGER / REID SUDDETH

608-574-9924

HOSTING 3 EVENTS PER YEAR

LOWDERMAN.COM

Mark and save these dates for an exciting  
opportunity and historic, lifetime event!

September 17, 2023  |  September 15, 2024

38	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



M i s s o u r i
Hereford Association Membership Directory

AbraKadabra Cattle Co. — Mark Abramovitz and Brianne Bishop, 6969 E. Bass Ln., 
Columbia, Mo. 65201, Mark 573-864-6475, Brianne 573-864-8804, telwing@gmail.com, 
abracattle.com. Location: Five miles south of Columbia just off Hwy. 63. East one mile on 
Bass Lane. Boone County. Herd sires: ABRA 16A Justice 6C ET, ABRA 88X 433Y Ribeye 
31E ET, AH JDH Munson 15E ET. AI Sires: TH Masterplan 183F, BG LCC 11B Perfecto 
84F, SHF Houston D287 H086, RST Final Print 0016. Cow herd size: 60-head. Cow Herd 
Primary Breeding: 88X, 33Z, Cracker Jack, Ladysport, Sooner, Maximum.
Ace’s Polled Herefords — Danny and Lila Fanning, 21245 Hawthorne, Rd., Joplin, 
Mo. 64801, 417-499-6694, dlfanning.acelivestock@yahoo.com. Location: Ororogo, Mo. 
West side of town on Central Ave. Jasper County. Herd sires: Aces LMP Patriot 911G 
(43996361), Aces LMP Jackson 111J (44248099). AI sires: JDHZ311 Insight 30D, C&L 
RR KJ 364C Jalapeno 973E, Hometown 10Y ET, JDH Victor 719T 33Z ET. Cow herd size: 
40-head. Cow herd primary breeding: Revolution 4R, H DiMaggio 2094 ET, MHPH 106A 
Frontier 112F, Hometown 100Y ET, Aces LMP Patriot 911G. 
Alex Roth Polled Herefords — Dale and Lindy Roth; Alex and Michaela Roth, 11490 
Hwy. A, Altenburg, Mo. 63732, 573-824-5945, Cell 573-579-3473, roth63732@netzero.
com, Location: Three miles east of Altenburg, Mo. on Hwy. A. Perry County. Manager: 
Alex and Michaela Roth, 573-576-5141 or 573-275-2756. Herd sires: APH 20F Mike 12J 
(grandson of About Time),MH Redemption 7113 ET. AI sires: /S Mandate 66589 ET, CRR 
719 Catapult 109, UPS Entice 9365 ET, Advance 8014. Cow herd size: 45-head.
ALF Cattle Co. — Adam and Lida McGee, 7832 Hwy. N., Ash Grove, Mo. 65604, 
adammcgee@missouristate.edu. Location: Lawrence County.
Arnett Family Farm — Mike Arnett, 880 Bell Rd., Wright City, Mo. 63390, 314-709-5803, 
michaelarnett1966@gmail.com, Location: Warren County. Cow herd size: 15-head.
Aufdenberg Polled Herefords — Darrell Aufdenberg, 13023 Hwy. 61, Jackson, Mo. 63755, 
Cell 573-270-6755, aufdenbergd@yahoo.com, Location: 10 miles north on Hwy. 61 from 
Jackson, MO. Cape Girardeau County. Herd sires: BG Doss APH E33 King 5H. AI sires: 
APH 4356 Colorado 15G, C&L Osiris 9365 157ET, KJ GKB 364C Impact 249J. Cow herd 
primary breeding: APH, Shaw, LJR/MSU. Cow herd size: 30-head.
Bade Polled Herefords LLC — Kent, Wanda and Kent Jr. Bade, 597 Femme Osage Creek 
Rd., Augusta, Mo. 63332, 636-228-4854, Cell 314-607-6226, wbade54@hotmail.com, 
Location: Nine miles north of Augusta. St. Charles County. Herd sires: LJR MSU 6153 
Harry 128H, LJR MSU 18072 Jensen 2475, CMF 24Z Hampton 653H. Cow herd size: 
40-head.
Barker Family Farms — Bruce and Sherry Barker, 15900 Mitchell Dr., Licking, Mo. 65542, 
573-674-2021, Cell 573-433-9572, bbarker@hotmail.com, Location: Texas County. Cow 
herd primary breeding: Commercial. Cow herd size: 25-head.

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 39



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
J.D. Bellis Family Herefords — Jim and Carla Bellis, 19264 Lawrence 2170, Aurora, Mo. 
65605, 417-466-8679, jimbellis@missouristate.edu, Location: Three miles north of Aurora 
on Hwy. K, East a quarter-mile on FR 2170. Lawrence County. Herd sires: JDB Lilac Z311 
951B Rock 192F, JDB 100W 507P Trust C555, JDB W017 9155 Bellis B542, KCF Bennett 
C776 G507, JDB CEO Z255 Resolute F824. AI Sires: EFBEEF BR Validated B413, /S 
Mandate 66589 ET, KCF Bennett Resolve G595, KCF Bennett Gateway F391, Churchill 
Sensation 028X, BEHM 100W Cuda 504C. Cow herd size: Almost 300 females; spring 
calvers at Lebanon, fall calvers at Aurora. 
Belzer Farms — Ted and Pam Belzer, Tony Belzer and April Miller, 11870 June Dr., 
Browning, Mo. 64630, Ted 660-244-3333, Tony 660-734-8006, April 816-305-7490, 
aprilmiller1732@gmail.com, Location: 18 miles north of Brookfield off Hwy. M, take a  
right on Indy Rd., then a left on June Drive. Linn County. Manager: April Miller,  
816-305-7490. AI sires: Ramsey Showtime Compass 977, BG LCC 11B Perfecto 84F, KJ BJ 
236X Landmark 210F ET, KJ TWJ 907 E Liberty 159H ET, TH Masterplan 183F, NJW 
11B 028X Hoss 41E, SCG Showtime No Limit 111 ET, CH High Roller 756 ET,  
H Montgomery 7437 ET. Cow herd primary breeding: BF AM 016 10Y Hosmer 427B ET, 
CB About Time 1109, Ponca Kingpin, LJR P606 Ranger 43R, CRR About Time 743, NJW 
73S W18 Hometown 10Y ET, H DiMaggio 2094 ET, H WCC/WB 668 Wyarno 9500 ET. 
Cow herd size: 100-head.
Besher Farms — Charlie and Donnia Besher, 14404 State Hwy. 72, Patton, Mo. 63662, 
Charlie 573-225-3138, Donnia 573-450-4905, charliebesher4@gmail.com, Location: Hwy. 
72, 35 miles west of Cape Girardeau/Jackson, Mo. or 20 miles south of Perryville, Mo. 
Bollinger County. Manager: Charlie Besher. Herd sires: FTF Power Base 058H, LPH 4R 
Rank N File 83D, LJR MSU 973 E Jarvis 74J, LJR MSU 6Y Hunter 56H. AI sires: FTF 
Relevant 831F, FTF Missouri 0210H, Prime Product 2262, Preview 532C, Revolution 4R. 
Cow herd size: 65-head.
Betz Farms, Inc. — Scott and Sherri Betz, 752 NE 72nd St., Trenton, Mo. 64683,  
660-635-0381, betzfarm@grm.net, Location: Grundy County. AI sires: Cuda, Revolution 
4510, Everstone. Cow herd primary breeding: Hereford, Simi-Angus. Cow herd size:  
250-head.
Biglieni Farms — Tom Biglieni and Jill Elwing, 2109 Des Peres Rd., St. Louis, Mo. 63131, 
Cell 417-827-8482, tgbig@sbcglobal.net, Location: 3345 Lollar Branch Rd., Sullivan, Mo. 
63080. Franklin County. 
Black Label Genetics — Jon and Brett Black, 29748 Shapp Rd., Keytesville, Mo. 65261, 
660-651-8510, brett8510@gmail.com, Location: Chariton County. Herd sires: RHF 10Y 
Home Range 8064F ET, BL 7454 Index 25H ET. AI sires: SHF Houston D287, CRR 109 
On Point 559, KLD Marksman D87 ET, CH High Roller 756 ET, JCS Icon 4641, Pyramid 
Daybreak 9165. Cow herd size: 35-head.
Blue Ribbon Farms — Jeff and Stephanie Rawie, and Aaron, Kylie and Jameson Noble, 
11768 W. Farm Rd. 34, Walnut Grove, Mo. 65770, 417-209-5538, jeffrawie24@yahoo.com, 
Location: Greene County. AI sires: UPS Sensation 2296, /S Mandate 66589 ET. Cow herd 
size: 20-head.
Bonebrake Herefords — Al Bonebrake, 3939 E. Farm Rd. 144, Springfield, Mo. 65809, 
417-882-7279, Cell 417-849-1324, jameshend@gmail.com, Location: East of Springfield at 
5843 Y Hwy. Greene County. Manager: James Henderson, 417-588-4572. 

40	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
Bourbeuse Bend Herefords — Jerry and Cheryl Voss; Blake and Jordann Voss, 3720 Fox 
Creek Rd., Beaufort, Mo. 63013, Blake 573-368-9001, voss.bbh@hotmail.com, Location: 
Franklin County. Herd sires: FTF Testimony 828F, BBH 349A 63A Cowboy 801F, BBH 349A 
63A Cowboy 801F, BBH 302A 4R Powerhouse 502C. AI sires: TH Frontier 174E, R Leader 
6964, NJW 79Z Z311 Endure 173D ET, JDH AH Miles Ahead 35F ET. Cow herd size:  
25-head registered, 35-head commercial. 
Broken C Farms — Buckie and Jamie Coleman, 11951 County Road 485, Tebbetts, Mo. 
65080, 314-540-8405, Cell 314-540-8405, brokencfarms@gmail.com, Location: Callaway 
County. Herd Sires: FTF Powerhouse 920G, FTF Relevant 831F. Cow Herd Primary Breeding: 
Natural service to FTF Powerhouse 920G. Cow herd size: 14-head.
Buchanan Farms — Kenneth and Carleen Buchanan, 14185 S. Hwy. 13, Higginsville, 
Mo. 64037-8102, 660-584-7369, Cell 816-813-0300, kcbuch@ctcis.net, Location: Three 
miles north of Higginsville on Mo. Rte. 13. Lafayette County. Herd sires: LJR MSU 105C 
Fontana 71F, KB Fontana 4J, WHR RMB 372Z Beefmaker 834C. Cow herd primary 
breeding: LJR breeding. Cow herd size: 45 cows.
Burden’s Herefords — Dick and Joe Burden, 1618 Sunset Terr., West Plains, Mo. 65775, 
Joe 417-293-6308, David Shaw Cell 417-293-5703, Location: Approximately 4 miles 
southwest of West Plains, Mo. on 4702 Hwy. 160. Manager: David Shaw and Kyle Burden. 
Howell County. Herd sires: BH Perfecto 080, BB Victor Classic 1844, LJR MSU 6Y Denall 
68D. Cow herd primary breeding: CRR About Time, MSU TCF Revolution 4R, Victor 
Domino 719T, Churchill Sensation 028X.Cow herd size: 150-head. 
Butler Polled Herefords — Jimmie, Andrea and Joel Butler; Jocelyn, Cody and Kyla Jo 
Washam, 4195 S. Farm Rd. 53, Republic, Mo. 65738, 417-838-4095 or 417-838-3665, 
butlerpolledherefords@hotmail.com, Location: Five miles northwest of Republic. Herd sires: 
BPH Top Gun, APH Colorado 15G. AI sires: UPS Sensation 2296, Entice, Long Haul, 
Power Surge, KJ Impact, Perfecto 84F. Cow herd size: 40-head. 
Central Missouri Polled Hereford Breeders Association — Larry Day, 12139 Hwy. 
135, Pilot Grove, Mo. 65276, 660-834-4678, Cell 660-621-0812, ljday@iland.net, 
centralmissouripolledherefords.com, Location: Sales at Interstate Regional Stockyards, Cuba, 
Mo. – second Saturday in April, third Saturday in September, and in conjunction with 
College of the Ozarks’ sales. 
Choate Herefords — Mike and Cathy Choate; Nathan and Julie Warner, 5373 S. 
226th Rd., Pleasant Hope, Mo. 65725, Mike 417-880-3925, Julie 417-298-5968, 
choateherefords@gmail.com, Location: Four miles east of Pleasant Hope on Hwy. 215, then 
one mile north down 226th Rd. Polk County.
Circle F Farm — Charlies and Susan Flaspohler, 704 Co. Rd. 208, Fayette, Mo. 65248, 
660-248-1343, Cell 660-728-1346, joeclerkcircuit@gmail.com, circlefauction.com, 
Location: Northweset of Fayette off Hwy. 3 on Co. Rd. 208. Howard County. Manager: 
Charles Flaspohler, 660-248-1343. 
Circle R Cattle Co. — Danielle Reynolds and Dalton Reynolds, 505 E. Elm St., Huntsville, 
Mo. 65259. Randolph County. Cow herd size: 25-head.
Civil Bend Herefords — The Wood Family, Gary, Marilyn, Cory and Molly Wood, 
3340 N.E. Stewart Rd., Maysville, Mo. 64469, 816-449-5622, Cell 660-605-0054, 
cbherefords5622@gmail.com, Location: DeKalb County. Herd sires: H Access 6112 ET. AI 
Sires: UPS Sensation 2296, H Profit 067. Cow herd primary breeding: Horned and polled. 

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 41



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
College of the Ozarks — College of the Ozarks, P.O. Box 17, Point Lookout, Mo. 65726, 
417-690-3356, Cell 573-289-8553, bcarpenter@cofo.edu, Location: South of Branson, Mo. 
Taney County. Manager: Ben Carpenter. Herd sires: COFO 2058 Rev 4R G1000, WMC 
66589 Mandate 18G ET, KACZ 723E Leader 6964 4250. AI sires: Cuda, Blueprint, Frontier, 
Ground Floor. Cow herd 90% AI service, clean-up bulls are Hereford or Angus, herd is 40% 
baldy. Cow herd size: 96-head.
Crutsinger Hereford Farm — Larry, Angela, Morgan and Lauren Crutsinger, 5894 St. 
Hwy. U, Whitewater, Mo. 63785, 573-979-9022, Cell 573-979-1706, lcrut50@gmail.com, 
Location: Cape Girardeau County. Cow Herd Primary Breeding: LJR. Cow herd size:  
25-head. 
Day’s Family Farm — Larry and Pam Day, 12139 Hwy. 135, Pilot Grove, Mo. 65276, 
660-834-4678, Cell 660-621-0812, ljday@iland.net, Location: Seven miles south of I-70 on 
Hwy. 135 just outside of Pilot Grove. Cooper County. Herd sires: WMC DFF 001A Jetson 
19G. AI sires: 719T, Colorado, CRR Levitate, CRR Balance. Herd sire: DFF 128 Keepsake 
232 ET. Cow herd primary breeding: Logic, R Leader, About Time 743. Cow herd size: 50-
head.
Decker Herefords — Jared, Mary, Jaden, Jensen and Maesyn Decker, 13477 Audrain Rd. 
910, Centralia, Mo. 65240, 573-819-0837, info@deckerherefords.com and  
jared.e.decker@gmail.com, www.deckerherefords.com, Location: 10 minutes east of 
Centralia, Audrain County. 
Diamond G Polled Herefords — Horace D. Glover and Lorenzo V. Powell, 6774 County 
Road 353, Fulton, Mo. 65251, 573-642-3746, Cell 573-507-0570, lorrn2vp2@gmail.com, 
Herd sire: BKR 85C El Paso 023R 96E. Cow herd primary breeding: fall/spring. Cow herd 
size: 25-head.
Dogwood Farm — Toby and Debby Dulworth, 2492 S. Kirkman Rd., La Center, Ky. 
42056, 270-224-2993, Cell 270-816-4223, dogwood@brtc.net, dogwoodherefords.com, 
Location: Ballard County, Ky. – just across from the Mississippi River from Charleston, Mo. 
Herd sires: Selected for longevity and doing ability on grass and legumes from our gene pool. 
AI sires: This is now a semi-closed herd, focused on ability to finish well and fast on forages 
without grain. Cow herd primary breeding: DWF Victor Dominos, with ancestry raching 
back through many generations to APHA Superior Sires. Cow herd size: 100-head. 
Dougherty Farm — Jeremiah and Summer Dougherty, 9972 N. Farm Rd. 65, Walnut 
Grove, Mo. 65770, 417-872-8077, Cell 417-872-8077, jersum8081@gmail.com, 
Location: Geene County. Cow Herd Primary Breeding: Hereford cross, Cow Herd Size: 
110-head.
Dusty Knoll Farm — Larry, Karen and Jason Motsinger, 8377 Hwy. 185, Leslie, Mo. 
63056, 573-457-8484, Cell 217-418-0723, larrymotsinger@rcloud.com, Location: Franklin 
County. Herd sires: DAF Express Paul P1G, DAF Chief Caesar C2H. AI sires: PCR 3X 
Chief 507C, BG LCC 11B Perfector 84F, APH 4356 Colorado 15G. Cow Herd Primary 
Breeding: Lilac Hill and Caranaugh Farms descendants/sources for Foundation cows. Cow 
herd size: 15-head. 
Dusty Krell Farm — S.N. and Carilee Ball, P.O. Box 473, Salem, Mo. 65560,  
575-247-7055, Cell 573-247-7055, bank1883@icloud.com, Location: Dent County.  
Herd sires: KAC2 4K 23 Fortraer 102A G821. AI sires: KBCR 49B Federal 634D.  
Cow Herd Primary Breeding: AI with natural clean-up. Cow herd size: 30-head.

42	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
Duvall Polled Herefords — Gary and Frances Duvall, 1082 Hwy. 97, Lockwood, Mo. 
65682, 417-232-4817, Cell 417-827-2163, duvallherefords@keinet.net, Location: Eight 
miles south of Lockwood on Hwy. 97. Lawrence County. Herdsman: Miguel Cifuentes,  
417-793-5082. Herd sires: DPH R Leader P606 Vic 715, DPH Z311 EC 10H WC Vic 605. 
AI sires: KCF Bennett Top Shelf H404. Cow herd primary breeding: P606, Encore Z311,  
R Leader 6964. Cow herd size: 200 cows. 
Edwards Show Cattle — Trenton Edwards, 31223 Hwy. J, Wright City, Mo. 63390,  
616-675-1789, edwardsshowsteer1@gmail.com, Location: Warren County. 
Esser Farms — Donald and Jeanette Esser, 19983 Hwy. 41, Blackwater, Mo. 65322,  
660-621-2391, esserherefords@gmail.com, Location: Hwy. 41, five miles north of I-70. 
Cooper County. Herd sires: Station Line 1 Domino XP 8004, DJE 8077. AI sires: CL 1 
Domino 215Z. Cow herd primary breeding: Station. Cow herd size: 150-head. 
ET Herefords — Tim and Wendi Bernt, David and Gracie Bernt, 75 S.W. 850, Leeton, Mo. 
64701, 816-517-4102, Cell 660-238-2397, tim@etherefords.com, Location: 8 miles south of 
Warrensburg, Mo., Johnson County. Herd sires: Old Line Canadian and Mark Donald. Cow 
herd primary breeding: Line bred Canadian and Mark Donald. Cow herd size: 400+ head.
Evans Hereford Ranch — Mark, Kelly, Hannah and Rebekah Evans, 194 Delaware Lane, 
Squires, Mo. 65755, 417-265-3649, Cell 417-683-7411, ehranch@yahoo.com, Location: 17 
miles south of Ava. Ozark County. Herd sires: Lilac Encore 33G, HER 1505 Hero H012, 
COFO 4356 Jethro J1216, Mead Validated X483. Cow herd primary breeding: Horned and 
polled with tolerance for fescue. 
Ewing Farms — Richard, Hadley and Maggie Ewing, 4878 State Hwy. PP, Fordland, Mo. 
65652, 417-753-2329, Cell 417-830-8045, ewing8045@gmail.com, Location: Five miles 
northwest of Fordland on State Hwy. PP. Webster County. Herd sires: EF Sid 10Y 1881. 
Cow herd primary breeding: P606, About Time. Cow herd size: 25-head. 
Falling Timber Farm — John, Heidi, Madi and Ben Ridder; Glen and Yvonne Ridder, 
16789 Ridder Rd., Marthasville, Mo. 63357, 636-358-4161, jriddersft@yahoo.com, 
fallingtimberfarm.com, Location: Warren County. Herd sires: FTF Magnifico 120J, CMF 
333E Hitching Post 648H, APH 4356 Colorado 15G, FTF Relevant 831F, FTF Confidence 
6113D, Huth FTF Torque C002, FTF Testimony 828F, FTF Trailblazer 980G, FTF Value 
Added 556C, FTF Preview 542C, FTF Untouchable 046H. Cow herd primary breeding: 
FTF genetics. Cow herd size: 250-head.
Ferguson Polled Herefords — Marty, Kim, Andrew and Haleigh Ferguson, 28650 Selken 
Rd., Smithton, Mo. 65350, 660-287-6485, Haleigh 660-287-8249, Location: Central 
Missouri. Pettis County. Herd sire: HAPP 1812 Jackson 49J. Cow herd size: 30-head.
4C’s Plus Polled Herefords — Gary and Donna Clarkson and Family, 10493 Mercury Ave., 
LaPlata, Mo. 63549, 660-332-4952, gdclarkson@hotmail.com, Location: Macon County.
5-D Herefords — Zack, Ashley, Lyla, Blake and Ava Dombek, 503 C.R. 312, Berryville, 
Ark. 72616, 636-222-2437, ztdombek@gmail.com, Location: Carrol County Arkansas. 
Herd sires: FTF Prime Product 861F, 5-D 384E Epic 2109J, WMC 304G G72 Striker 61J. 
AI sires: APH 4356 Colorado 15G, CMF 333E Hitching Post 648H, Blacktop Homestead 
9714, F Final Test 722, Whitehawk 659F Harmony 783J. Cow herd primary breeding: 
Foundation of the herd originates from Falling Timber Farms and WMC Cattle Co.  
Cow herd size: 20-head.

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 43



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
Flory Polled Herefords — Mike Flory, 618 E. 800 Rd., Lawrence, Kan. 66047,  
785-865-3444, mike.flory@sbcglobal.net, Location: Douglas County Kansas. Herd sires: 
FPH 921 Trojan 1212, FPH 908 Trojan T964. Cow herd primary breeding: JB Trojan and 
Line One. Cow herd size: 35-head.
Foggy Bottom Herefords — Robert Magill, 454 Sandstone Trail, Union, Mo. 63084, Cell 
314-302-8775, aloina@sbcglobal.net, Location: Franklin County. Cow herd size: 16-head. 
Fort Family — Cereg, Cindy, Ethan and Lance Fort, 16870 Hwy. A, Martinsburg, Mo. 
65264, 573-473-1626, Cell 573-473-1626, clfort85@gmail.com, Location: Audrain County. 
Cow herd primary breeding: Pasture exposed and occasional use of AI. Cow herd size: 14-
head.
4B Livestock —Tammy Adam, 735 SE Wexford Rd., Lathrop, Mo. 64465, 816-809-7049, 
adamtammyd@gmail.com, adamtammyd@gmail.com, Location: Exit 40 off of I-35, west 10 
miles. Clinton County. Cow herd size: 40-head. 
Gregory Hereford Ranch — Robert and Sharon Gregory, 12389 Chamberlin Rd., 
Houstonia, Mo. 65333, 660-568-3381, Cell 660-620-4020, rsgreg@iland.net, Location: 
Three miles east of Houstonia on Rt. CC, turn south one mile on right at Chamberlin Rd. 
Pettis County. Manager: Michael C. Gregory, 660-287-1616. Herd sires: Churchill About 
Time 0223X, MCG Churchill Time 324A, SRF City Limits ET, ARK Sensation 1815 ET. 
AI sires: TwentyTwelve, Trust, Hometown. Cow herd primary breeding: Trust, Hometown, 
Kilo, Radar, Logic. 
Grayson Cattle Co. — Jarrod and Krista Grayson, 20372 County Road 6380, Newburg, 
Mo. 65550, jgrayson81@hotmail.com, www.graysoncattleco.com, Location: Approximately 
20 miles south of Rolla, Mo., on Hwy. 63, Phelps County, Herd sire: GCC Kremlin 15H.  
AI sires: Mandate, Blueprint 33Z, Masterplan 183, 4013, Boyd Power Surge. Cow herd 
primary breeding: Replacement females for seedstock herds and bulls for commercial 
cattlemen. Cow herd size: 40+/- fall calving cows.
Gregory Polled Herefords — Kevin and Barbara Gregory, 19469 Houston Rd., Houstonia, 
Mo. 65333, 660-568-3582, Cell 660-620-3585, gphfhereford@gmail.com, Facebook: 
Gregory Polled Herefords, Location: Four miles east of CC Hwy., west on Houston Rd. to 
farm. Look for farm signs at entrance. Pettis County. 
Gregory Polled Herefords — Brian Sneed and Jennifer Gregory-Sneed, 18430 Houston 
Rd., Houstonia, MO 65333, 660-568-0581, Cell 660-619-1836, jgregorysneed@gmail.com.
H&H Herefords — Brad and Sherry Hurst, 17275 S. 1900 Rd., Nevada, Mo. 64772, 
Brad 417-321-2350, Sherry 417-321-0423, h2herefords4@gmail.com, Location: One 
mile east of Nevada. Vernon County. Manager: Reba Rapp, 417-684-2424. AI sires: APH 
4356 Colorado 15G, Churchill Red Baron 8300F ET, TH 122 71I Victor 719T. Cow herd 
primary breeding: Churchill Sensation 028X, 719T, UPS Domino 3027, KT Small Town 
Kid 5051, KT Built Tough 1010.
Hancock Farms — Shannon and Janieca, J.W. and Emma Hancock, 4129 S. 105th Rd., 
Bolivar, Mo. 65613, 417-327-6718, hancockfarm97@gmail.com, Location: Polk County. 
Harper Herefords — Brent and Rachel Harper, 101 Clearview Ln., Scott City, Mo. 63780, 
573-313-0164.
Hatchee Creek Farm — Garry and Sundra Mistler, 34963 Maries Rd. 311, Belle, Mo. 
65013, 573-859-6631, herefordhcf@hotmail.com, Location: Approximately 45 miles 
southeast of Jefferson City or 45 miles north of Rolla. Maries County. Cow herd primary 
breeding: Polled Herefords. Cow herd size: 20-head. 

44	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
Heck Herefords at Fort Lyon Farm — Chris and Reneee Heck, 1011 S.E. 2nd St.,  
Lee’s Summit, Mo. 64063. Location: 18330 Ft. Lyon Ave., Windsor, Mo. 65360,  
dirtjunky@sbcglobal.net, Benton County. 
Heiman Herefords — Terry and Suzette Heiman, 13915 Route C, Russellville, Mo. 65074, 
573-338-3722, heimanfarms@embarqmail.com, Location: Eighteen miles west of Jefferson 
City on Route C in Cole County. Herd sires: HH 88X Ribeye D29 ET, JH 504C Cuda A3 
H1. AI sires: BEHM 100W Cuda 504C. Cow herd size: 40-head. 
Highlife Herefords — John and Donita Shipman, 34266 Hwy. KK, Mora, Mo. 65345, 
herefordhead@gmail.com, Location: Morgan/Pettis County line on State Route KK, Pettis 
County. Herd sire: RF Powerful 386. AI Sires: Power Surge, Historic. Cow herd primary 
breeding: Logic, Encore, Red Power. Cow herd primary breeding: Logic, Encore, Red Power. 
Cow herd size: 45-head.
High Prairie Farms — Gregg and Denver Alsup, 18 Alsup Lane, Fair Grove, Mo. 65648, 
417-766-6801, Cell 417-766-1596, gailalsup@gmail.com, Location: Six miles north of Fair 
Grove off 65 Hwy. Dallas County. AI sires: Mandate, Dommate, High Time. Cow herd 
primary breeding: Hereford. Cow herd size: 50-head.
Holmes Hereford Farms — Greg and Vicki Holmes, P.O. Box 482, Wheaton, Mo. 64874, 
Phone 417-652-7463, Cell 417-848-9010, holmesfs@windstream.net, Location: Barry 
County. 
Hughes — Michael Hughes, 28183 Rucker Lane, Keytesville, Mo. 65261, 660-676-3114, 
cwh640@yahoo.com, Location: Chariton County. Cow herd sire: 10-head.
Indian Creek Herefords — J.J., Ashley and Parker Wood; Kelly and Gloria Wood, 2884 
C.R. 608, Berryville, Ark. 72616, 870-654-2421, bobcat_jjwood@yahoo.com, Location: 
Berryville County Arkansas. Manager: JJ Wood, 870-654-2421. Herd sires: NJW 73S Honor 
38F ET, WMC 4013 20A Tested 142G ET, 5-O Relevant 2101J. AI sires: NJW 792 6589 
Revolve 165G ET, Boyd 312 Blueprint 6153, KR QR Endure 18072. Cow herd primary 
breeding: AbraKadabra Cattle Co., WMC Cattle Co., Sugg Hereford Ranch. Cow herd size: 
90-100 cows. 
J&K Polled Herefords — Kelly Keith, 22466 Hwy. 266, Ash Grove, Mo. 65604,  
417-840-9917, kedon4747@gmail.com, Location: One mile west of Hulltown, Mo. on 
Route 266. Lawrence County. Manager: Von Keith, 417-840-0839. Herd sires: Son of 
Revolution 4R, son of Epic, son of Endure. Cow herd primary breeding: Revolution 4R, 
Hometown 10Y. Cow herd size: 50-head. 
J&L Herefords — John and Leann Termin, Rt. 2, Box 737B, Ava, Mo. 65608, John  
417-543-1921, Leann 417-827-3150, trm.natr@yahoo.com, Location: Douglas County. 
J&S Farms — Jim and Stella Ernst, 2530 PCR 614, Perryville, Mo. 63775, 573-517-8158. 
J. Chester Farms — John Chester, Home: 606 Springview Rd., Farm: 12910 Hwy. 90W, 
Pocahontas, Ark. 72455, 870-378-3579, jchester77@gmail.com, Location: 2 miles west of 
Arkansas State Hwy. Junction 90 and 93. Go west on 90 after junction 2 miles, cross Eleven 
Point River. Farm entrance on left ¼ mile after crossing river. Randolph County, Arkansas. 
Herd sires: ILR 5139 Copper 928 ET, B&D L1 Domino 5215, LJR MSU 18072 Jacques 
115J. AI sires: NJW Whit, Churchill Pilgrim, CL 1 Domino 215Z, Manifest. Cow herd 
primary breeding: Line One, Revolution X51, 88X. Cow herd size: 40-head. 
JCS Livestock — Jay, Crystal, Cade and Camryn Shepherd, 9027 Lawrence 1141,  
Mt. Vernon, Mo. 65712, 417-388-0143, sherpherdjames@mtvernon.k12.mo.us, Location: 
Lawrence County. Herd sires: VBCC Ranchero, SSF General Flynn. Cow herd primary 
breeding: 2296 is a heavy influence. Cow herd size: 20-head. 

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 45



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
JRE Livestock — Nikki, AJ, Jorja and Jackson Ebert, 38760 E. 212th St., Polo, MO 64671, 
AJ 816-500-7487, Nikki 334-654-0938, ajebert2010@gmail.com, Location: Six miles south 
of Polo Hwy. 13, 15 miles north of Richmond Hwy. 13. Ray County. AI sires: Contender, 
Shamless, Trust, Launch, Fearless, Tebow, Hutton, Marksman. Cow herd size: 20-head.
Jordan Herefords — Jessica and Michael Jordan, and Jimmy, Nick and Kylie Jordan,  
36258 State Hwy. A, Warrenton, Mo. 63383, 636-359-3741, Cell 314-486-5272, 
jordanherefords@yahoo.com, www.JordanHerefords.com, Location: Warren County. 
Manager: Jessica Jordan, 636-359-3741. Herd sires: FTF Relevant 831F, JH Powerload 216I. 
AI sires: FTF Prince Lee 926W, ILR Red Power 456B, BEHM 100W Cuda 504C. Cow herd 
size: 50-head. 
Journagan Ranch at Missouri State University — Rt. 1, Box 85G, Mountain Grove, Mo. 
65711, Marty Lueck, Home 417-948-2669, Cell 417-838-1482, mvlueck@centurytel.net, 
Location: Douglas County. Manager: Marty Lueck. 
Kaczmarek Cattle Company — Tony and Julie Kaczmarek, 825 Oak Knoll Rd., Rolla, 
Mo. 65401, Fax 573-364-6872, Cell 573-202-4132, kaczmarekcattleco@gmail.com, Farm 
Location: County Road 3170 Salem, Mo. 65560, Dent County. Herd sires: KACZ 9144 
Charger C202 F486, KCE 13C Easy Rider 79E H212, KACZ 9144 Icon 501C E303 ET. 
AI sires: KACZ 4K Viceroy Z21, KACZ P18 Trust 100W 67B ET, THR Thor 8160U. Cow 
herd size: 200-head. 

Kaczmarek Herefords — Joe and Lori Kaczmarek, PO Box 11002, Springfield, Mo. 65808, 
417-894-1505, 4joekaczmarek@gmail.com, Facebook, Instagram and YouTube. Farm 
location: Dent County Road 3210 #2595, Salem, Mo. 65560. Dent County. Herd sires: 
Loewen LJ Ferdinand 33N F33 ET, KACZ 111D Kaboom 4G K250, KACZ 482Y Trident 
173D H260 ET, KACZ 7A Trident 0065 K225 ET. AI Sires: C GKB Guardian 1015 ET.
Kauffman Hereford Farm — Dennis Kauffman, 301 Homestead Ave., Jefferson City, Mo. 
65109, 573-291-6744, dinokman@aol.com, Location: On State Rt. D, one mile south of 
U.S. Hwy. 50 in Cole County. Herd sires: FTF Porterhouse 6214D, RH 584C Jackson 
964G. AI sires: MPH Z3 Box Top C16, Mead 10Y Hometown R447 ET, Mohican Bar Star 
Revved Up 78A. Cow herd primary breeding: Victor. Cow herd size: 60-head. Cow herd 
primary breeding: Revolution, P606, Prospector, Victor.
Kauflin Farms — Vince and Pam Kauflin, 5232 State Rt. C, Bonne Terre, Mo. 63628,  
573-431-5779, Cell 573-330-5179, kauflinfarms@gmail.com, Location: Ten miles east of 
Bonne Terre on Hwy. C. Ste. Genevieve County. Herd sires: VRK Jacob 32F, VRK Box 
Top 68H, VRK Ridge 114J. AI sires: EFBEEF U208 Sure Bet Z002, ILR Red Power 456B, 
MPH Z3 Box Top C16, /S Mandate 66589 ET. Cow herd primary breeding: Revolution 4R, 
Federal, Ideal, 842X, FTF Propector 145Y, Gaucho, EFBEEF U208 Sure Bet Z003, A901. 
KB Herefords — Kenneth Bowling, 8000 W. Hwy. 86, Shell Knob, Mo. 65747, Cell  
417-336-8279, kenny@kbherefords.com, kbherefords.com, Location: Stone County. Herd 
and AI sires: Line 1 Horned Herefords. Cow herd primary breeding: Jan. to Feb. for fall 
calves. Cow herd size: 28-head. 
Keithley Hereford Farm — Jean McCoy, Ed Jackson, 4978 Pike 5, Frankford, Mo. 63441, 
573-248-4483, jackson@rallstech.com. Location: Two miles west of Frankford. Pike County. 
Herd sires: FTF Torque 969G, FTF Stands Alone 0220H. AI sires: NJW 160Z 10W Whit 
33B, NJW 113D 1010 Tough 126F, C&L RR KJ 364C Jalapeno 3222. Cow herd size:  
30-head. 

46	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
KK Polled Herefords — Kathy and Klinton Koechner, 72516 Hartman Rd., Tipton, Mo. 
65081, 660-473-9294, kakoe60@yahoo.com, Location: Four miles south of Tipton on Hwy. 
5. Moniteau County. Herd sires: Mead 10Y Hometown Q925, ESS 241Z Leader 6964 
17G, LJR MVL 30D Greenback 123G. Cow herd primary breeding: Replacement heifer 
development. Cow herd size: 35-head.
Klippenstein Family Farm — Glen, Linda and Brian Klippenstein, PO Box 457, Maysville, 
Mo. 64469, 816-449-2556, Cell 816-516-1612, glenklip@aol.com. Location: 4260 S. Hwy. 
33, Three miles south of Maysville on Hwy. 33. DeKalb County. Herd sires: VG Klondike 
515L 697A. Cow herd primary breeding: Klondike. Cow herd size: 5-head. 
Lacy’s Polled Herefords — Dan Lacy and Deb Wheeler, 17246 NW C.R. 12001, Drexel, 
Mo. 64742, 913-909-1912, dan@lacysredangus.com, lacysredangus.com. Location: West 
central Mo. Bates County. Cow herd size: 30-head. 
Leimer Farms — Scott and Kristina Leimer, 223 Lilac Lane, Jackson, Mo. 63755,  
573-382-0953, leimerfarms@yahoo.com. Location: Cape Girardeau County. 
Littleton Livestock — Brian and Cheryl Littleton, 610 N. John F. Kennedy Ave., 
Keytesville, Mo. 65261, 660-288-3210. 
Lizzie’s Polled Herefords — Kenny, Michelle and Lizzie Spooler, 1788 Co. Rd. 347, 
Jackson, Mo. 63755, 573-270-4145, lphspoolerfarms@aol.com. Location: Cape Girardeau 
County. Manager: Lizzie Spooler, 573-238-7409. Herd sires: MSU TCF Revolution 4R, 
Porterhouse. AI Sires: Revolution 4R, Sensation 028X, Magnifico, Jalapeno, Relevant.  
Cow herd primary breeding: Logic 023R, Revolution 4R. Cow herd size: 40-head. 
Lorenzen Farms — 17696 E. 1825th Rd., Chrisman, Ill. 61924. Location: Edgar County, 
Illinois. Manager: Adam Harms, 217-369-3609. Herd sires: JDH Victor 719T 33Z, 
CRR 511 Screenshot 745, KJ BJ 309C Leader 182F, HPH Provident 9580 903, CRR 8Y 
Homegrown 057. Cow herd primary breeding: Achiever, T-Bone, 33Z. Cow herd size:  
250-head. 
Ludwig Farms — Dale, Rhonda, Trent, Claire and Troy Ludwig, 156 Loose Creek Hwy., 
Linn, Mo. 65051, 573-338-6000, cell 573-338-6000, ludwigdale@yahoo.com. Location: 
Two miles west of Linn just off Hwy. 50, Osage County. Herd sires: Ludwig Trust Ranger 
C19. AI sires: KCF Bennett Trust B279, Endure Final Test, Jalapeno. Cow herd size:  
150-head.
Maerli Farm — Bill Maerli, 2925 Highpoint Rd., Owensville, Mo. 65066, 573-885-3888. 
Crawford County.
McConnell Farms — Darrell and Judy McConnell, 11524 W. Farm Rd. 168, Republic, 
Mo. 65738, 417-732-7196, Cell 417-838-6385. Greene County. Herd sires: GLM 703 
Homegrown 1830. AI Sires: UPS Sensation 2296. Cow herd primary breeding: MSU 
Revolution, About Time. Cow herd size: 28-head.
McCorkill Family Farm — Mike and Myra McCorkill; Andy, Jenn, Molly and Marylee 
McCorkill; 152 E. Dade 92, Greenfield, Mo. 65661., Andy 417-838-2583, Mike  
417-838-2073, btractor2000@yahoo.com. Location: 3 sites near Greenfield, Mo. and 1 
site near Buffalo, Mo. Herd sires: LIII NCC E158 2038, MMM 30D Franchise F08. AI 
sires: FTF Prime Product 226Z, C&L RR KJ 364C Jalapeno 973E, EFBeef C609 Resolute 
E158, MMM 226Z Ground Floor G02. Cow herd primary breeding: Many go back to LJR 
pedigrees, most have Logic in their breeding. Cow herd size: 30-head.

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 47



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
McKibben Performance Genetics — Dean McKibben, 664 W. 160 Hwy. Liberal, Mo. 
64762, 417-214-2700, mckibben@keinet.net, Location: 6.6 miles west of the US 160/I-49 
intersection at Lamar, Mo. Herd sires: FTF Porterhouse 435B, FTF On Target 528C. AI 
sires: KJ C&L J119 Logic 023R ET, Churchill Kickstart 501C. Cow herd size: 35-45-head.
McMillen’s Toothacre Ranch — 9128 W. Farm Rd. 30, Walnut Grove, Mo. 65770, Cell 
417-830-7257, Fax 417-863-6884, 5inthehive@gmail.com. Location: Four miles north 
of Willard onZ Hwy., left on farm road, right on farm road 81 and left on farm road 30. 
Greene County. Herd sires: TH 76F 738C Frontier 47H, TAR T44 IL Country Boy 30D, 
GKB 88X Ribeye 327B. AI sires: Fresh Prince 018, TH Big Country 537G ET, BR Charles 
Hutton 6033, Mandate 66589. Cow herd primary breeding: 719T, Pure Country, 88X, 
Leader, Mandate, Victor P606 and other bloodlines selected to perform on fescue pastures. 
Cow herd size: 50-head.
Menzies Cattle Co. — Josh and Mindy Menzies, 5667 State Hwy. 38, Marshfield, Mo. 
65706, 417-425-5659, jmenzies79@gmail.com. Location: Two miles south of Elkland on 38. 
Webster County. Herd sires: HH Advance 9248, FTF Untouchable. AI sires: Master Plan, 
Houston, Perfecto 84F. Cow herd size: 125-head.
Miller Herefords — Rusty and Marijane Miller, 20500 Sioux Dr., Lebanon, Mo. 65536, 
Rusty 317-840-7811, Marijane 317-341-3846, millerherefords@yahoo.com, millerherefords.
net. Location: Nine miles east of Lebanon. Laclede County. Herd sires: MH 122L Prophet 
5108 ET, MH Salvation 7048 ET. AI sires: NJW 79Z Z311 Endure 173D ET, ECR 628 
Advance 8014, UPS Entice 9365 ET. Cow herd primary breeding: MH 122L Prophet 5108 
ET, CRR 5280, NJW 98S R117 Ribeye 88X ET. Cow herd size: 125-head.
MPH-McCown Polled Herefords — James McCown, 279 Scenic Dr., Cedar Creek, Mo. 
65627, 417-230-6556, tbmjim99@gmail.com. Location: Southwest Missouri near Branson. 
Taney County. Manager: Chris McCown, 417-230-6556. AI sires: ABRA 33Z 1B Victor 
57F, PRF 6964 Riley 905G. Cow herd size: 95-head.
Mueller Farms — Brad, Shannon, Phillip and Emmalee Mueller, 2045 PCR 520, Perryville, 
Mo. 63775, 573-517-2999, bradmuellerph@yahoo.com. Location: Seven miles south of 
Perryville to Hwy. D, then east 2.8 miles. Farm on left. Two hours south of St. Louis. Perry 
County. Herd sire: MHF 57C 795 05G. Cow herd size: 100-head.
Murphy Cattle Co. — Brent, DeEtta, Cole and Ty Murphy, 10294 Saline K Hwy., 
Houstonia, Mo. 65333, 660-620-0334, Cell 660-287-7727. Location: Three miles south of 
I-70 on K Hwy. Saline County. AI sires: Perfecto, High Roller, Blueprint, Gus. Cow herd 
size: 20-head Hereford cows.
N&N Cattle Co. LLC — Nathan Norris, 1046 Myers Rd., Nauvoo, Ala. 35578,  
205-522-7137, nnlivestock@aol.com, nnmeatcompany.com. Location: 10 miles north 
of Jasper on Hwy. 195. Herd sires: CMF 3005 Epic 384 ET. AI sires: Hills-Galore 44Z 
Resolute 128D, WMC 001A 20A Striker 304G, Blacktop Homestead 9714. Cow herd size: 
150-200-head.
Nation Polled Herefords — William R. Nation Family, 45933 Audrian Rd. 548, Vandalia, 
Mo. 63382, 573-594-2960, Cell 573-473-8646, wrnation@windstream.net. Location: Two 
miles south of Vandalia Rt. W, then ½ mile east on Audrain Rd. 548. Audrain County. Herd 
sires: FTF Porterhouse 662D, C&L Sentar 6043 4F, KJ 364C Departure 247J ET, LCC 
5575 Perfect Storm 13K ET. AI sires: VCR 111E Convoy 41H. Cow herd primary breeding: 
Quality cows selected for performance. Cow herd size: 60-head.

48	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
Nichols Land & Cattle LLC — Ryan and Kesha Nichols, 2633 Meramec Terrace Rd., 
Robertsville, Mo. 63072, 316-650-4611, rnichols78@hotmail.com. Location: Southwest 
of Robertsville, Mo. Franklin County. Herd sires: Churchill Rock 646 ET, MH KMK 
Hometown 524 1ET. AI sires: TH Masterplan 183F, /S Mandate 66589 ET, NJW 79Z 
Z311 Endure 173D ET. Cow herd size: 30-head of registered and 30-head of commercial 
ET recipients.
Open Range Cattle Co. — Kristin Allen, 4178 Sussex Cove, Springdale, Ark. 72762,  
816-729-6305, ksamizzou@yahoo.com.
Osage Valley Farm — Jason and Becky Mott, 2662 W. Rt. F, Clark, Mo. 65243, 573-
881-0749, Cell 573-881-0739. Location: Boone County. AI sires: FTF Magnifico, FTF 
Colorado. Cow herd primary breeding: Falling Timber Farm females. Cow herd size:  
15-head.
Peaceful Pines Farms LLC — Larry, Misty and Eli Rogers, 31926 Co. Rd. 40, Cross Timbers, 
Mo. 65634, Cell 417-383-1689, manager, Misty Rogers, peacefulpinesfarms@gmail.com,  
www.peacefulpinesfarms.com, Location: State Hwy. 65 to State Road Pin Cross Timbers,  
4 miles down P to Co Rd. 443, go 1 mile to Co. Rd. 40, turn left and first place on left. 
Hickory County. 
Phillips-Renner Farms — Amy Phillips, 37144 Brady Creek Rd., Richmond, Mo. 64085, 
816-878-7305, nothead1@aol.com, prfherefords.com. Location: Approximately 40 miles 
east/northeast of Kansas City. Ray County. Herd sires: ABRA 6C 113 Just My Boy 89E,  
PRF 652D Courageous 0011H, PRF 6964 War Room 064 015H ET. AI sires: DM All 
Around 904G ET, C GKB Guardian 1015 ET, Jalapeno, KR QR Endure 1807Z, PCC 7009 
173D Maverick 0183 ET, Action, GO King E33. Cow herd size: 30-head.
Phillips-Renner Farms II — Theresa Phillips, Angela and Amanda Phillips, Tatum and 
Taylor McGlothlin, 37144 Brady Creek Rd., Richmond, Mo. 64085, 816-878-3954, 
prfherefords.com.
Rafter T Ranch — Bill and Martha Treece, 14140 Hwy. 396, Omaha, Ark. 72662,  
501-454-8789.
Ray Herefords — Randy, Mary Beth, Sarah, Scott and Kristen Ray, 28794 Rt. KK, Paris, 
Mo. 65275, Randy 573-721-1758, Mary Beth 573-721-1769, mbr65275@hotmail.com, 
www.rayherefords.wordpress.com. Location: 7 miles southeast of Paris on Hwy KK, Monroe 
County. Herd sires: B&B L1 Domino 360, JA L1 Domino 91, JA L1 Domino 9439W, YH 
L1 Domino 942W, JHR 5033 Advance 05, FF Domino 738, FF Domino 864. Cow herd 
size: 75-head.
Reed Farms — Craig and Natalie Reed, 32830 Hwy 127, Green Ridge, Mo. 65332, Pettis 
County. 660-527-3222, cell 816-820-4282, natalie@reedent.com. Herd sires: NJW 113D 
1010 Tough 126F, CSR 73D Valentino B413 401. AI sires: NJW 139C 103C Rige 254G, 
SR Expedition 619G, KJ C&L J119 Logic 023R ET, EFBeef BR Validated B413. Cow herd 
primary breeding: Spring calving. Cow herd size: 50-head.

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 49



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
Reed Farms —Jim and Linda Reed; Craig, Natalie, Macy, Mallory and Maggie Reed;  
PO Box 126, 33244 Hwy. 127, Green Ridge, Mo. 65332, 660-527-3507, Fax 660-527-3374, 
cell 417-860-3102, reedent@iland.net, www.reedent.com. Location: 2 miles south of Green 
Ridge, Mo. on Hwy 127, Pettis County. Managers: Jim and Natalie Reed, Jim  
417-860-3102, Natalie 816-820-4282. Herd sires: C&L RRKJ 364C Jalapeno 973E, CSR 
73D Valentino B413 40A, NJW 113D 1010 Tough 126F, CSR 41F Ridge Runner 254G 
16K. AI sires: NJW 239C 103C Ridge 254G, GO King E33, SR Expedition 916G. Cow 
herd primary breeding: Daughters of KJ C&L J119 Logic 023R, MPHZ3 Box Top C16, 
CMR The Program A431, NJB 3060 Gaucho 829, C&L RR KJ 364C Jalapeno 973E.  
Cow herd size: 45-head.

Reynolds Herefords — Matt and Barb Reynolds, Makayla Reynolds, Tye and Lauren 
Reynolds, 1071 Co. Rd. 1231, Huntsville, Mo. 65259, Matt 660-676-3788, Barb  
660-676-4788, Makayla 660-676-9882, Tye 660-676-9121, reynoldscattle@cvalley.net, 
www.reynoldsherefords.com. Location: One mile east of Huntsville on Hwy JJ turn north 
crossing railroad tracks, turn right, first driveway on left. Randolph County. Herd sires:  
SF 81E Remington 212, C&L RR KJ 364C Jalapeno 973E, JDH 11B 21C Spot On 
103G, LH 705E Relentless 005H, JDHZ311 Insight 30D, RH Shotgun 0722, ABRA 
88X 113 Ribeye 88E, LF 0125 Victor 7056, RH 8094 Belle Heir H144 ET. AI sires: SHF 
Foresight, AW Statesman 038H, SHF Haviland F158 H028, Churchill Broadway 858F, 
TH Masterplan 183F. Cow herd size: 150-head sired by JDH Insight 30D, Jalapeno 973E, 
ABRA 88X Ribeye 88E, LF 0125 Victor 7056.

Rhode Angus & Herefords — Jeff, Susan, Isaac and Gavin Rhode, 7765 NW Hwy NN, 
Stewartsville, Mo. 64490, 816-261-4819, jeff.rhode@myfcsfinancial.com, Location:  
Clinton County.
Rocking F Polled Herefords — Frank and Pam Flaspohler, 222 Co. Rd. 402, Fayette, Mo. 
65248, 660-537-4809, fwf@rockingf.com, rocking.com. Location: Hwy. 240 to Hwy. W, 
one mile east to County Rd 402, ¼ mile on right. Howard County. Herd sires: HUTH 
706V Mighty Bruce B009, HUTH Y20 Homeboy E033 H093. AI sires: HUTH PS 
Prospector M015. Cow herd primary breeding: RPH Mr Felt 2007, FTF Porterhouse 455B, 
Logic. Cow herd size: 35-head.
Roth Hereford Farms — Eddie and Mary, Lane and Levi Roth, 11752 NE Hwy J, Windsor, 
Mo. 65360, 660-351-4126, rothconcrete3@gmail.com. Henry County.
Seboldt Farms — Tom and Diana Seboldt, 3980 Peters Drive, Seymour, Mo. 65746,  
417-838-6776, tseboldt@gmail.com. Location: Northeast of Seymour, Mo., Wright County. 
Herd sire: JDB 001A A304 Anodyne F039. Cow herd primary breeding: natural. Cow herd 
size: 10-head.
Seven Hills Livestock Farm — Aaron Mott, 2662 W. Rt. F, Clark, Mo. 65243,  
573-864-9470, 7hillslivestock@gmail.com. Location: 2.5 miles west of the Hwy. 63 and 
Hwy. 22 junction, 20 miles north of Columbia, Mo., Boone County. Herd sires: ETF Red 
Bull 515C. AI sires: ETF Relevant 831F. Cow herd size: 5-head.
Shingle Oaks Polled Herefords — Eric, Cindie, Cassie, Krista Allscheid, 8052 Andy 
Rd., Waterloo, Ill. 62298, 618-593-9642, soph@htc.net, shingleoakspolledherefords.com. 
Location: Rt. 3 to Waterloo. West on HH Rd. Right on Andy Rd. 1/2 mile to farm,  
Monroe County. Herd sires: SB 122L Git-R-Done 19R ET, GO 3196 Advance S109.  
AI sires: Endure, American Classic, Perfecto, Rustic, Diversified, Marksman, Sensation 028X, 
Sensation 2296. Cow herd primary breeding: Two Timin Charley, Rockin Erica, Roxie Beth, 
Fasination Z86. Cow herd size: 30-head.

50	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
Shockley Cattle Company — Brad Shockley, 1913 US Hwy. 65, Buffalo, Mo. 65622,  
417-848-7719, shockley32@hotmail.com. Location: Dallas County. Herd sires: BB 6153 
First Draft 128G, Shock 21G Pathway 105J. AI sires: Entice, Broadway, Thomas County, 
High Noon. Cow herd size: 80-head.
Shoenberger Polled Herefords — Eric, Kami and Eric Jr. and Kylie, 18519 Farm Rd. 
2065, Verona, Mo. 65769, 417-860-7151, ericshoenberger@gmail.com. Location: Barry 
County. Herd sires: FTF Magnifico 120J, ESS 241Z Mr high Class 9K, ESS 2427Z Gun 
Smoke 6964 65F, ESS 25F Gun Smoke 65F 11J, FTF Prime Product 648D. AI sires: FTF 
Magnifico 120J, EFBeef TFL U208 Tested X651 ET, /S Mandate 66589 ET, S16 782B 
Highland 84E, TH Masterplan 183F, SHF Houston D287 H086.

Silver Lining Herefords — Gerald and Marlyn Silvers, 8435 W 295th Street, Louisburg, 
Kan. 66053-6126, 913-837-2368, cell 913-375-2931, geraldsilvers@yahoo.com. Location: 
2 miles south of Hwy. 68 and Metcalf in Louisburg, then 3/8 mile west on 295th Street, 
on the south side. Miami County. Herd sires: SHF Deer Hunter A216 D69, S&S Buckeye 
18G. Cow herd primary breeding: Deer Hunter. Cow herd size: 10-head.

Simon Polled Herefords — Kevin, Cindy, Heather and Kyle Simon, 34368 W 120th 
Street, Excelsior Springs, Mo. 64024, 816-225-8166, Kyle 816-289-7281,  
simonherefords@gmail.com. Location: Ray County. Herd sires: SPH 6Y MR Logic 16E, 
3K Long Rider 890, JMS Victor 162 882, SPH MR 7X 16E Logic 44H, SPH MR 342 
Logic 1632J, WFF Victor 539 130. Cow herd size: 116-head.

Souders Farm Registered Herefords — John, Dakota and Tyler, 2813 County Line Rd, 
Rosebud, Mo. 63091, 573-764-4718, Dakota 314-609-1149. Location: Gasconade County. 
Herd sires: Leader, American Made. AI sires: Mason, Cracker Jack, Hometown. Cow herd 
size: 10-head.

Steinbeck Farms — Rick and Laurie Steinbeck, 2322 Drake School Rd., Hermann, Mo. 
65041, 573-237-2668, cell 573-680-0954, redcows@fidnet.com. Location: 15 miles south of 
Hermann on Hwy. 19, 3 miles east on Hwy. E then 1 1/2 miles south on Drake School Rd., 
Gasconade County. Herd sires: CMF 333E Hitching Post 648H, FTF Confidence 6113D, 
SF 173D Commitment 052 ET. AI sires: NJW 79Z Z31 Endure 173D, SHF Houston 
D287 H086. Cow herd primary breeding: Daughter and granddaughters of NJW Endure 
173D, TH Frontier 174E, P606. Cow herd size: 150 Polled Herefords and Red Angus.
Storie Farms — Skyler Storie, 4534 State Hwy. ZZ, Conway, Mo. 65632, 417-589-8056, 
cell 417-839-8401, sjstorie129@gmail.com. Location: I-44 exit 113, turn east on Jefferson, 
approximately 2 miles turn right on ZZ Hwy. 5 miles on the left, Laclede and Webster 
counties. Herd sires: JAK L1 Domino J56, JAK L1 Domino D551, LF Churchill 9084G, 
FTF Frontier 006H. AI sires: JAK L2 Domino 5301. Cow herd primary breeding: majority 
calve in the spring, select few specifically calve in the fall. Cow herd size: 21 regular and  
15 commercial.
Thompson Herefords — 1110 SW Watson Rd., Amity, Mo. 64422. Location:  
DeKalb County.
Thomson Centennial Farm — Joe and Amy Swiney, 23947 Route A, Holliday, Mo. 65258, 
660-676-8189, amyswiney@gmail.com. Location: Monroe County. Cow herd primary 
breeding: Polled. Cow herd size: 20-head.
TNT Livestock — Todd Jones, 11175 Hwy. C, Dawn, Mo. 64638, 660-646-9298, 
tntlivestock.tjones@gmail.com. 

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 51



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
Toombs Farms — Gene Toombs; Franka, Jesse, Jacob, Josie Toombs; 535 Hwy BB, Fair 
Play, Mo. 65649, 417-326-9970,  toombs1@windstream.net. Location: 3 miles west of Hwy. 
13 on Hwy. BB, near Fair Play, Polk County. Herd sires: George. AI sires: Mandate, Perfecto, 
Masterplan. Cow herd primary breeding: Logic, Revolution. Cow herd size: 25-head.
Towerview Farm — Phillip and Beth Robidoux, 2384 Hobbs Rd., Noel, Mo. 64854,  
417-393-9196, bethrobidoux@gmail.com,  towerviewfarmherefords.com. Location: 
McDonald County. Herd sires: Aces Power Play, Cork Essential Quality. Cow herd size:  
12-head.
Towner Farm — John Towner, 320 E 47 Hwy., Girard, Kan. 66743, 620-249-6636, 
townerfarm@ckt.net, townerfarm.com. Location: 3 1/4 miles east of Girard on 47 Hwy. 
Herd sires: BRP Doss APH 24E Stonewall 957, CHEZ/PUGH/HARA MR 88X 8811F. 
Cow herd size: 75-head.
Triple A Farm — Eric and Pamela Adkins, 4200 E Lang Dr., Columbia, Mo. 65202,  
573-819-8585, ericadkins05@gmail.com, Location: Boone County. Cow herd size: 20-head.
Triple H Acres — Kyle and Shane Jackson; Ellen and Carl Mason; 9396 Lawrence 2040, 
Miller, Mo. 65707, Shane cell 417-827-1049, Ellen cell 417-827-0338,  
triplehacres@livecom. Location: 10 miles north of Mt. Vernon on 39 Hwy. to Miller,  
then 2 miles west on Farm Road 2040, Lawrence County. Herd sires: /S 66589 Ernest 004H, 
THA 632D Riggs 012H. Cow herd size: 40-head.
Turner Polled Herefords — Michelle Turner, DVM, 25177 Thompson Lane, Slater, Mo. 
65349, 816-682-2669, drmichelleturner@gmail.com. Location: Saline County. Herd sires: 
SF Global Wrangler 67Z, MMT The Great Gatsby 2G. AI sires: BG LLC 11B Perfecto 84F. 
Cow herd size: 16-head.
Valley Oaks — Tony Ward, 35000 E. McQuerry Rd., Oak Grove, Mo. 64075, 816-229-
8115, Fax 816-229-5012, cell 816-365-5930, tony@valleyoaksangus.com, valleyoaksangus.
com. Location: Jackson County. Manager Jeff Gooden, 573-280-2351. Cow herd primary 
breeding: Angus. Cow herd size: 1,500-head.
Voris Farms — Jeff Voris and Mary Grace Warden, 2273 E 460th Rd., Halfway, Mo. 65663, 
417-327-7450, jeff.voris@gmail.com. Location: Polk County. Cow herd size: 35-head.
Waters Farms — 23795 D Hwy., Norborne, Mo. 64668, 660-484-3127, cell 660-707-
3646, gawaters@landolakes.com. Location: 9 miles north of Norborne or 23 miles south of 
US Hwy. 36 on Missouri Blacktop D. Carroll County. AI sires: PCC Maverick 0183, NJW 
Endure 173D, /S Mandate 66589. Cow herd primary breeding: Lineage of NJW, UPS and 
Churchill bloodlines. Cow herd size: 25-head.
Watson Polled Hereford Ranch — Eddie Watson, 15100 Hwy. H, Cabool, Mo. 65689, 
417-962-3759, cell 417-259-6800, jwatson@centurytel.net. Location: Hwy 63 north 5 miles 
to H Hwy. East 1 mile south of H Hwy., Texas County. Manager: Shaun Watson  
417-254-1019, and Westlee Watson 417-254-0076. Herd sires: King Oliver, Kacz 
Masterpiece, Victor 712, HCF Sargent, Patron 410, Viper Revolution, CMF Express 350E, 
Jalapeno son, Victor 719 son. AI sires: Converter, Juice Box, Lambeau, Victor 719, Star HCF 
Thunder, Timex 1010. Cow herd primary breeding: American Polled Herefords. Cow herd 
size: 100-head.
Windy Wood Acres — Pat and Patty Wood, 16075 Wood Rd., La Monte, Mo. 65337,  
660-257-7701, cell 660-287-3898, 2windywoodacres@gmail.com. Location: Pettis County.
Winefeldt Farm — Mickeal and Mandy Winefeldt, 1169 Route E, Lockwood, Mo. 65682, 
417-576-5776, mwinefledt@gmail.com. Location: Dade County. Cow herd size: 3-head.

52	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



2 0 2 3  M i s s o u r i  M e m b e r s
Wirthmor Polled Herefords — Dirk and Jack Wirth, 2575 CR 4990, Willow Springs, Mo. 
65793, cell 417-252-3989, wirthmor53@gmail.com, wirthmorherefords.com. Location: 
Hwy. 60/63 Business, West exit 3.1 miles turn right on Old Burnham Rd., stay on blacktop 
1 1/2 miles, Howell County. Herd sires: JDB 100W 50TP Trust C555 ET, RHF 6964 
Wooster 0034 H ET, Wirthmor GKE 33 Henry 815H. AI sires: THP 120 BEHM Cuda 
504C, Churchill Red Bull 200Z, GO King E33, C CJC Belle Heir ET, NJW Long Haul 
36E, Whitehawk Natural 290E. Cow herd primary breeding: Trust, Wonder, Logic, On 
Target, Red Bull, Cuda, GO King. Cow herd size: 40-head.
WMC Cattle Company — Travis McConnaughy, Owner; Jett and Watson McConnaughy, 
Managers; 1199 County Rd. 116, Wasola, Mo. 65773, 417-989-0486, t-mc2009@live.com, 
www.wmccattleco.com, Location: South central Mo., Ozark County. Herd sires: WMC Z210 
Auggie 10E, WMC 63A Hometown 44E,  WMC X651 Tested 85F, WMC 001A 20A Striker 
304G, Blacktop Homestead 9714, CMF 3005 Epic 384E ET, WMC 4013 20A Tested 142G 
ET. AI sires: Grndview CMR 156T Vision Y509 ET, Hills-Galore 44Z Resolute 128D, /S 
Mandate 66589 ET, Innisfail 4013, UPS Sensation 2296, Whitehawk Natural 290E. Cow 
herd primary breeding: P606, X651, X51, Leader, Hometown 10Y. Cow herd size: 250 
registered Hereford cows, 150 commercial cows.
WPH Ranch — Monty and Georgia Williamson; Geren and Emily Reavis; 975 Stillhouse 
Road, Mountain View, Mo. 65548, Monty 417-247-0782, Emily 417-252-0291, Geren 
417-840-8270, wphranch@gmail.com, wphranch.com. Location: 90 miles east of Springfield 
on Hwy. 60, Texas County. Herd sires: WPH MGW 371B Hunter H100, LJR MSU 206A 
Hobbs 149H, WPH MGW 3B Garth G102 ET. AI sires: Prominent, Smoke Stack, Epic. 
Cow herd primary breeding: Logic, P606, Tank 45P. Cow herd size: 40 registered, 40 
commercial.
Yankee Hereford Farms, LLC — Allen Yankee, 319 NW 21st Rd., Warrensburg, Mo. 
64093, 660-864-1386. Location: 7 miles southeast of Warrensburg, Johnson County. Herd 
sires: PRF 88X High Roller 401B ET, ABRA 6C 113 Just My Boy 89E. AI sires: MHPH 
521X Action 106A, WHR Beefmaker 4013 191 311 ET. Cow herd size: 100-head.

Join the MHA today!
Membership Application on page 71

Check us out at moherefords.org 

Like us on Facebook
@MoHerefordAssociation

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 53



Application for Membership in the 
MISSOURI HEREFORD ASSOCIATION

I hereby make application for membership in the Missouri Hereford Association. Upon 
becoming a member, I agree to be governed by the constitution and by-laws of the 
association and to abide by the rules of the American Hereford Association. Dues for 
one year are $40. Attached hereto is remittance of $40 covering membership dues for 
the fiscal year of January 1 to December 31, 2023.

Farm Name: 

Owners: 

Phone:  Fax:  Cell: 

Email: 

Website: 

Address: 

City:  State:  Zip: 

Location: 

County: 

Manager: 

Phone: 

Herd Sires: 

AI Sires: 

Cow Herd Size: 

Cow Herd Primary Breeding:

Mail to:
Matt Reynolds Secretary/Treasurer

1071 Co. Rd. 1231
Huntsville, MO 65259

660-676-3788

54	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



PROVE THE WORTH
OF YOUR GENETICS 

Maximize your profit potential | Improve carcass EPD accuracy  
Collect valuable carcass and performance data | Expand marketing avenues 

Gain access to the U.S. Premium Beef® grid | Market into Certified Hereford Beef®

Groups of 5 head (min.) per producer | Weaned 45+ days 
 2 rounds of vaccinations (MLV) - specific protocol available upon request 

Financing options available | 600 lb. weight minimum 

TREY BEFORT
Director of Commercial 
Programs 
(816) 842-3757
tbefort@herefordbeef.org
www.hereford.org

LEE MAYO
General Manager 
Scott City, KS
(620) 872-5328
lee@hrcfeedyards.com
www.hrcfeedyards.com

visit hereford.org for enrollment and delivery dates

Program Guidelines



11

44

77
88 99

55

66

22 33

Missouri Hereford Association  
District Map

56	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



INDEX OF ADVERTISERS
AbraKadabra Cattle Co. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 70
Ade Polled Herfords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    66
ARPH/AMR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  26
Belzer Farms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          25
Bonebrake Herefords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   26
Bourbeuse Bend Herefords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               16
Butler Polled Herefords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  11
Cattle Vision . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          27
Central Missouri Polled Hereford Assn. . . . . .     37
College of the Ozarks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    8
Creative Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       71
Day’s Family Farm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     36
Dogwood Farms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       65
Dusk to Dawn Marketing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                69
Evans Herefords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       22
Falling Timber Farm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   13
Fed Steer Feed Out . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     55
Ferguson Polled Herefords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               61
Gregory Hereford Ranch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                23
Gregory Polled Herefords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                14
H&H Show Supply . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     28
Imucell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              12
JD Bellis Family . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        9
JDH Auction Enterprises . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                25
Journagan Ranch/Missouri State Univ. . . .     IBC
Lenth Herefords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        4
Lizzies Polled Herefords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 19
Lolli Livestock Market . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  58
Lorenzen Farm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        63

Lowderman Cattle Co. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  38
Ludwig Farms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         33
McCorkill Family Farm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 21
McMillen Toothacre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     7
Mead Farms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          10
Menzies Cattle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        15
MFA Health Tracker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   67
MFA QLF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            31
Miller Herefords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        5
Missouri Beef Industry Council . . . . . . . . . . .           24
Missouri Cattleman Assn. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               59
Missouri Opportunity Sale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               68
Mueller Farms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          6
Nation Polled Herefords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 21
Net Worth Feeds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      31
Rafter T Land N Cattle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 22
Reed Farms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            3
Reynolds Herefords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   BC
Roth Herefords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        IFC
Shoenberger Polled Herfords . . . . . . . . . . . . .             28
Show Me Genetics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     35
Steinbeck Farms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       72
Suther Feeds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          27
Triple H Acres . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         62
Valley Oaks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           64
Waters Farms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         19
WMC Cattle Co. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       1
WPH Ranch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           2
Zoetis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               60

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 57



58	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



The Missouri Cattlemen’s 
Association is a not-for-profit, 

grassroots, member-driven 
organization focused on 

advancing Missouri’s 
beef industry. 

ARE YOU A 
MEMBER?

Why You 
Should 
Join MCA:
• MCA is the only
organization in the
state solely representing
cattlemen.

• MCA offers media training
and leadership development to
help take your operation to the
next level.

• MCA protects your business by
working to advance beneficial legislation
and killing any overreaching regulations
that prevent you from doing your job.

Advertising Opportunities:
Contact MCA for details about a number of great 
advertising opportunities in our award winning 
magazine, Missouri Beef Cattleman, or other options 
like direct mailing and newsletters. 
Courtney Collins
Manager of Membership
Phone: 573-499-9162 Ext 231 
Email: 
courtney@mocattle.com

Andy Atzenweiler
Ad Sales & Production 
Phone: 816-210-7713
Email:
mobeef@sbcglobal.net

Missouri Cattlemen’s Association
2306 Bluff Creek Dr. 
Columbia, MO 65201
Phone: 573-499-9162

Visit www.mocattle.org and click on JOIN to    

start enjoying the benefits of MCA membership. 

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 59



The Zoetis 100% BVD PI-Free Guarantee and the IBR Abortion Guarantee will be administered through Zoetis Veterinary Medical Information and Product Support (VMIPS) at 800-366-5288. Proof 
of purchase is required. Calves born to BVD PI-positive cows or heifers do not qualify for the guarantee. This guarantee does not apply to, and Zoetis shall not be liable for, any (x) damages caused 
as a result of the improper handling, misuse or abuse of the vaccines that are the subject of this guarantee, or the willful misconduct or negligence of any third party, or (y) indirect, punitive, 
special, incidental or consequential damages. Zoetis reserves the right to modify or cancel the terms and conditions of this guarantee.

All trademarks are the property of Zoetis Services LLC or a related company or a licensor unless otherwise noted.
© 2017 Zoetis Services LLC. All rights reserved. GBF-00090

KEEP THEM SAFE EVEN BEFORE DAY ONE.   From blankets and bottles to heat lamps and hair  
dryers — there’s not much you won’t do to protect your newborn calves. But what about your vulnerable, 
unborn calves? Zoetis is the only one to offer a complete portfolio of reproductive vaccines backed by 
the Fetal Protection Guarantee. That means when you immunize Mom against reproductive diseases, she 
extends that superior protection on to her unborn calf. It’s a big step in protecting your calves, even before 
they take their first step.

LEARN MORE AT FETALCALFPROTECTION.COM.

60	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



H A L E I G H :  6 6 0 - 2 8 7 - 8 2 4 9  
O R

M A R T Y :  6 6 0 - 2 8 7 - 6 4 8 5

P R I V A T E  T R E A T Y  O F F E R I N G S
A V A I L A B L E

Marty, Kim, Andrew, and Haleigh

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 61





Striving for Integrity SaleStriving for Integrity Sale
September 9, 2023 Second Saturday in Sept.

FIND US ON FACEBOOK
LORENZENFARMS.COM

ADAMDHARMS@HOTMAIL.COM

STEVE LORENZEN
17696 E 1825TH RD. 
CHRISMAN, IL 61924

HERDSMAN
ADAM HARMS 
217.369.3609

R
44265093

Top Quality Replacement Heifers & Herd Bull ProspectsTop Quality Replacement Heifers & Herd Bull Prospects

4571ValorValor

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 63



GENERAL MANAGER • JEFF GOODEN
573.280.2351

JEFF@VALLEYOAKSANGUS.COM

OWNER • TONY WARD
816.365.5930
TONY@VALLEYOAKSANGUS.COM

1ST YEAR CONSIGNING TO MO STATE OPPORTUNITY SALE1ST YEAR CONSIGNING TO MO STATE OPPORTUNITY SALE
Selling Show Heifer Prospect & 

Erickson Highland Bred Heifer

FALL EMBRYO SALE 
ANGUS LIVE

9.20
FEMALE SALE
WARSAW, MO

11.11
SPRING EMBRYO SALE

ANGUS LIVE

3.16
BULL SALE 

WARSAW, MO 

4.24
SaveSave

the Sale DatesSale Dates

64	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 65



SHERMAN CHURCHILL 

Watch for some of our cattle in 
REYNOLDS HEREFORDS ANNUAL PRODUCTION SALE 

IN HUNTSVILLE, MO • SUNDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2023 

ROOSTER J31APH

44330460

SIERRA 959GSR

44054046

44378036

Watch our website for a Spring Sale Date!

APH was part of the group that purchased 
SHERMAN for $160,000 from CHURCHILL 
CATTLE COMPANY & W4 RANCH. We think 
SHERMAN is a game changer. Homozygous 
Polled & hence his name” BUILT LIKE A TANK” 
Take a look at his EPD numbers &  you can see 
the balance. Out of a great cow & cow family.

We think Rooster is one of the best 33Z sons 
we have raised. Deep bodied, strong down 
his top and full of muscle. Look at his EPD 
profile and you will see the balance in this 
bull. This Dam was Reserve Champion Cow-
Calf pair 2015 Junior National out of Trust 
100W and Daughter of Remitall Online 122L.

When the results from the 2021 NRSP test 
from Olsen Ranch were compiled 959G 
was #1 in the Growth Total. He is  top 1% CE, 
SC,SCF,BMI & BLL. You don’t have to give up 
calving ease for growth with this bull. We 
have been impressed with the amount of 
body & muscle of his offspring. A son of NJW 
LONG HAUL 36E ET & CHURCHHILL LADY 
7189E ET the Grand Dam of SHERMAN family.

CE: 3.2 BW: 1.3 WW: 65 YW: 106 MARB: 0.41 REA: 1.19

CE: 10.9 BW: 0.4 WW: 60 YW: 101 MARB: 0.09 REA: 0.85

CE: 15.0 BW: -2.8 WW: 58 YW: 94 MARB: 0.18 REA: 0.57

JOHN & KAREN ADE •  443.366.2951
8640 W 125 N WEST LAYFAYETTE, IN 
WWW.ADEPOLLEDHEREFORDS.COM

66	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



Mo Hereford Association: “2023 Health Track/Nutri-Track”  5.5" x 8.5"
Art director: Craig J. Weiland  cweiland@mfa-inc.com

MFA Incorporated294 Antenna Light, Regular, Medium

Whole farm perspective. Whole farm value.

Keep your herd on the right track
MFA value goes full circle for cattle producers.  From complete nutrition planning services 
to our proven Health Track® preconditioning program and Nutri-Track® precision forage 
management, you can trust MFA to support your entire operation.

Reach out to your nearest MFA Agri Services or call (573) 876-5244 to get started today.

mfa-inc.com



MISSOURI
Opportunity Sale

Annual Meeting: Dec. 2, 2023
Sale: Dec. 3, 2023

Missouri State Fairgrounds  •  Sedalia, Missouri
Saturday Night – Annual Meetings and Awards Banquet

Sponsored by: Missouri Hereford Association

Watch the website for catalogs and more information 
www.moherefords.org and Like us on Facebook

Fancy Show Heifer Prospects

Herd Bull Prospects

Powerful Spring & Fall Pairs

Outstanding Bred Heifers

Sale Manager: Matt Reynolds, MHA Secretary
1071 C.R. 1231 • Huntsville, MO 65259

660-676-3788 • reynoldscattle@cvalley.net

68	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



DUSK TO DAWN
MARKETING + BRANDING 

MAKAYLA REYNOLDS // MAKAYLAREYNOLDS28@GMAIL.COM // 660.676.9882

www.DUSKTODAWNMARKETING.com

We don’t just work from dusk to dawn, we work until the job gets done. Let us 

help you with all your livestock marketing needs. From logos to catalog design, 

websites to ads – we’ve got you covered.

LIVESTOCK MARKETING
DONE DIFFERENTLY.

VIDEOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHYWEBSITE DESIGN

BRANDED AWARDS

CUSTOM SIGNS

ADS/CATALOGS

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 69



MARK ABRAMOVITZ & TERRY ELWING  • BRIANNE & LOGAN BISHOP 
6969 E. BASS LN. • COLUMBIA, MO 65201 

TELWING@GMAIL.COM • WWW.ABRACATTLECO.COM
MARK: 573.864.6475  • TERRY: 573.864.7449

Follow us on Facebook and check out our website for updates. 

Replacement females, semen and embryos
for sale private treaty on the farm.

Four Generations of Hereford Breeders

Abrakadabra Cattle Company 

Breeding Stock for Sale Private Treaty at All Times
Fall Female and Frozen Genetics selling every October

DONOR HOUSING
ON-FARM TRANSFERS

bishoprepro@gmail.com
1500 County Road 346 • Fulton, MO 65251

WWW.BISHOPREPRO.COM
BRIANNE BISHOP, DVM FEATURED SERVICES 

70	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



Contact HPI Creative Services  
to assist you with your  

next creative marketing piece  
to showcase your herd.

Creative Marketing Solutions 

HPI
Creative Services

American Hereford Association
11500 N Ambassador Drive, Suite 410

Kansas City, MO 64153

www.Hereford.org

To receive a bid or to ask questions regarding 
the information needed to create a bid for a 

project, please call Joe Rickabaugh,  
Caryn Vaught or Bailey Lewis at 816-842-3757.

HPI Creative Services offers a talented creative 
team for promotional projects. Experienced staff 
can take a sale book, directory, brochure, flyer or 

other project to the next level.
Projects on a bid basis include catalogs, 

directories, brochures, flyers, postcards, business 
cards and other projects (stickers, posters, etc.). 

All sale catalogs developed through Creative 
Services are available on Hereford.org and 

Herefords On Demand for viewing. 

sale catalogs
state directories
advertisements 

brochures
newsletters

annual reports 
postcards

marketing flyers 
business cards

web banners
stall cards 

brand logos 
event graphics

banners / signage   

2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory	 71



35-40 Hereford and Red Angus Bulls — as well as a select number of females  
— available by private treaty. Breeding cattle with slick haircoats that thrive on fescue.

Reg. #P44203559

Reg. #P43751234

Reg. #P44247953

Polled Herefords and Red Angus Breeding Stock Available

Rick and Laurie Steinbeck
2322 Drake School Rd., Hermann, MO 65041
Cell: 573-680-0954 • Home: 573-237-2668

CMF 333E Hitching Post 648H

FTF Confidence 6113D

SF 173D Committment 052 ET
72	 2023 Missouri Hereford Association Directory



JOURNAGAN RANCH
MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY

Marty Lueck • Manager 
417.948.2669 • Cell: 417.838.1482

mvlueck@centurytel.net
www.journaganranch.com

Look who
Pastures is walking our

KCF BENNETT Resolve G595

KCF BENNETT TRUST B279 ET
NJW 73S M326 TRUST 100W ET

KCF MISS REVOLUTION X374
KCF MISS TESTED C422

          EFBEEF TFL U208 TESTED X651

KCF MISS X51 A407
CE   BW   WW   YW   SCF   MILK   M&G   TEAT   UDDR   CW   FAT   REA   MARB   BMI   BII   CHB

 8.2 -0.4 64  98  20.6 27 59 1.60 1.60 103 0.091 1.01 0.60 484 598 205

Genetically Your Sale Dates
OCTOBER 7, 2022 •OCTOBER 5, 2023



An
nu

al 
Pro

duc
tion

 Sa
le

73
 YE

AR
S 

IN
 TH

E H
ER

EF
OR

D 
BU

SI
NE

SS
SU

ND
AY

, O
CT

OB
ER

 22
, 2

02
3 •

 AT
 TH

E F
AR

M
 IN

 H
UN

TS
VI

LL
E 

OF
FE

RI
NG

 O
VE

R 
70

 LO
TS

 • 
PO

LL
ED

 &
 H

OR
NE

D 
GE

NE
TI

CS

Rey
no

lds
 H

ere
for

ds
M

AT
T, 

BA
RB

, M
AK

AY
LA

, T
YE

 &
 L

AU
RE

N 
10

71
 C

R 
12

31
 • 

HU
NT

SV
IL

LE
, M

IS
SO

UR
I 

66
0.6

76
.37

88
 • R

EY
NO

LD
SC

AT
TL

E@
CV

AL
LE

Y.N
ET

RE
YN

OL
DS

HE
RE

FO
RD

S.C
OM

RE
YN

OL
DS

HE
RE

FO
RD

S.C
OM

43
84

41
29

43
69

31
29

44
37

86
42

C&
L R

R K
J 3

64C
Ja

lap
en

o 9
73E

JDH
 Z3

11
In

sig
ht

30D
 ET

SF 
81E

Re
mi

ng
ton

212
AB

RA
 88

X 11
3
Ri

be
ye

88E

43
88

21
89


	!FC_FrontCover
	!IFC_RothHerefordFarm
	01_WMCCattleCo
	02_WPHRanch
	03_ReedFarms
	04_LenthHerefords
	05_MillerHerefords
	06_MuellerFarms
	07_McMillensToothcare
	08_CollegeoftheOzarks
	09_JDBellisHerefords
	10_MeadFarms
	11_Butler
	12_Immucell_FirstDefense
	13_FallingTimberFarm
	14_GregoryPolledHerefords
	15_MenziesCattle
	16_BourbeuseBendHerefords
	17_UnderstandindEPDs
	18_MOPresidentsLetter
	19_WatersFarm
	20_MOBoardOfDirectors
	21_NationPolledHerefords
	22_EvansHerefords
	23_GregoryHerefordRanch
	24_CHBRecipe
	25_BelzerFarms
	26_ARPH_AMR
	27_CattleVisions
	28_HandHShowSupply
	29_UpcomingFieldDays
	30_MOHerefordWomen
	31_NetWorthFeeds
	32_HallOfFame
	33_LudwigFarms
	34_MJHA
	35_ShowMeGenetics
	36_DaysFamilyFarm
	37_CMPHA
	38_LowdermanCattleCo
	39_53_MembershipListing
	54_MembershipApplication
	55_Feedout
	56_DistrictMap
	57_AdIndex
	58_LolliLivestock
	59_MOCattlemen
	60_Zoetis
	61_FergusonPolledHerefords
	62_TripleHAcres
	63_Lorenzen
	64_ValleyOaks
	65_DogwoodFarm
	66_AdePolledHerefords
	67_MFAHealthTracker
	68_MOOpportunitySale
	69_DusktoDawn
	70_AbrakadaraCattleCo
	71_HPI-CreativeServices
	72_SteinbeckFarms
	IBC__LJRMSU
	zzBC_ReynoldsHerefords

